If you experience any of the following symptoms please
contact your physician immediately at the number listed on
your Patient Information Card:

* Fever, rash, bleeding, wound drainage, persistent
tenderness or swelling in the groin, redness and/or
warmth to the touch, numbness, tingling or pain in the
extremity when walking, bruising at the puncture site,
other unusual symptoms.

For the complete Instructions for Use, explanation of symbols provided
on your Patient Information Card, and the Summary of Safety and Clinical
Performance (SSCP) refer to : https://www.terumomedical-labeling.com.
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Your physician has decided to use the Angio-Seal™
Vascular Closure Device. This guide will provide you
with further information about Angio-Seal™ and
will give you some guidelines for your return home.

* Please carry your Patient Information
Card for 90 days. At that time the
Angio-Seal™ Device components are
fully absorbed.

* The implanted components of the
device are MRI safe. The device is not
made with natural rubber latex.

HOW DOES THE ANGIO-SEAL™ DEVICE WORK?

The Angio-Seal™ Device is made of three absorbable
components: a small anchor, collagen and a suture.

A delivery system allows the physician to guide the
anchor into the artery through the hole created during
the procedure. The anchor is drawn against the wall

of the artery while the suture allows the collagen to
compact to create a secure seal over the entry point.
A sterile dressing is then applied to the site. All
implantable components resorb within 90 days!.

1 Tellez et al. In vivo intravascular ultrasound analysis of the absorption rate
of the Angio-Seal vascular closure device in the porcine femoral artery.
Eurolntervention. 2010 Jan;5(6):731-6.

HOW SHOULD | CARE FOR THE SITE
WHEN | RETURN HOME?

The following are guidelines suggested by Terumo for
post-procedure site care and activities?

These materials are not intended to replace your
doctor’s advice. For any questions or concerns you have
regarding the medical procedures, devices and/or your
personal health, please discuss with your physician.
After you are discharged from the hospital, you should
modify your activities.

Support the puncture site when coughing, sneezing or
straining.

You may shower, but do not take a bath, use a hot tub
or swim until the skin site is healed?.

For 48-72 hours, you should refrain from straining

or lifting anything over 4.5 kgs?.

Avoid driving on the day of your discharge?.

Care for the wound as directed.

It is normal to feel a small lump, about the size of a
pea, and/or note mild tenderness in the groin area”.
Discomfort is common during the healing process,
after intravascular procedures?.

After 24 hours, remove the dressing. Gently clean the
site with mild soap and water. Dry the area and cover
it with an adhesive bandage. Change the bandage if

it becomes soiled or wet. Cover the area daily with a
new bandage until the skin heals?.

2 Hamel et al. Femoral artery closure after cardiac catheterization. Critical
Care Nurse Vol 29, No. 1, Feb. 2009.



AKO UMaTe HSIKOW OT CeAHNTE CUMNTOMU, MOJISA, He3abaBHO ce
cBbpXeTe ¢ Balivsa nekap Ha Homepa, nocoyeH BbB Baluarta kapTa ¢
nHdopmMaLua 3a naymeHTa:

+ Bucoka Temnepatypa, 06puB, KbpBeHE, U3TUYAHE Ha CeKpeT OT
paHaTa, NoCTosiHHa YyBCTBUTENIHOCT AW NoAyBaHe B CnabuHuTe,
3auepBsBaHe U/ TOMNIMHA NP AONUP, CKOBAHOCT, U3TPbIBaHe,
1Y 60J1Ka B KpariHULMTE NpUY XOAeHe, MOCUHSIBaHE Ha MACTOTO Ha
yboxxaaHeTo, Apyrv HeobnYvariH1 CUMNTOMW.

3a NbAHUTE UHCTPYKLMN 3a ynoTpeba, 065iCHEHMETO Ha CUMBOAUTE,
npezgocTaBeHn Ha BalaTa kapTa ¢ MHpopMaLus 3a NauueHTa, 1
0606LLeHNeTo Ha 6e3onacHoOCTTa 1 KAIMHUYHOTO AeincTBue (SSCP), BuxTe:
https://www.terumomedical-labeling.com.
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Angio-Seal e Tbproscka Mapka Ha Terumo Medical Corporation. He Bcuuku
NPOAYKTU Ce NpeAnarar 3a NpoAax6a BbB BCUUKM Abpxasu. Tasu
NH$OPMaLWA ce NpejoCcTaBs CamMo Ha Nasapw, KbAETO Te3n NPoAyKTH

ca 0/,06peHV UM pa3peLLeHn. Bcuyku NpoayKTu He ca paspeLueHu

nnv oaobpeHu B CALLL oT AreHuumsATa No XxpaHuTe 1 nekapcTeata. Mons,
CBbpXKeTe ce C MECTHUS NPeACTaBUTeN Ha Terumo 3a noseye MHPOPMaLWS.
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BawumAT nekap e peLwuun Aa n3nosi3Ba UspeveTo 3a
3aTBapsiHe Ha KPbBOHOCHM cbAoBe Angio-Seal™. ToBa
PBKOBOACTBO Le BU npeaocTaBm AoNMb/IHNTENHA
nH$popmauums 3a Angio-Seal™ n e Bu aaae HAKOM
yKasaHus 3a 3aBpbLyaHeTo Buy goma.

» Mons, HoceTe cBosiTa KapTa ¢ MHGopMaLus
3a nauueHTa B npoabmkeHve Ha 90 aHn. Kbm
TO3/1 MOMEHT KOMIMOHEHTUTE Ha N3Ae/INETO
Angio-Seal™ ce abcopbupaT Harmb/HO.

MMnnaHTUpaHUTE KOMMOHEHTU Ha
nsgenveto ca 6esonacHu npu AMP.
MpoAyKTHLT He e U3paboTeH OT ecTeCTBEH
Kay4yyKoB naTekc.

KAK PABOTU U3AENTNETO ANGIO-SEAL™?

M3penveto Angio-Seal™ e nspaboteHo oT Tpu pe3opbrpyemm
KOMMNOHEHTAa: ManbK aHKep, KoJslareH N XmpyprmyeH KoHeLl.
CucTemaTa 3a 0CTaBsiHe MO3BO/ISIBA Ha JIeKaps fa Haco4u
aHKepa B apTepusaTa npes oTBopa, Cb3jaZeH Mo Bpeme

Ha npouegyparta. AHKepbT Ce U3Ter/IA KbM CTeHaTa Ha
apTepusiTa, J0KaTO KOHELbLT MO3BOJIsIBa Ha KolareHa Ja ce
YNNBTHWY, 3a Aa Cb34a4e CUTYPHO YyNAbTHEHNE Ha/J BXOAHaTa
Touka. Cyief, ToBa BbPXY MACTOTO Ce MocTaBsA CTepUIHA
npeBpb3Ka. BCMYKM UMMNaHTPYEMM KOMMOHEHTU ce

pe3opbupat B pamkuTe Ha 90 gHK'.

L Tellez et al. In vivo intravascular ultrasound analysis of the absorption rate
of the Angio-Seal vascular closure device in the porcine femoral artery.
Eurolntervention. 2010 Jan;5(6):731-6.

KAK A CE FPUXKA 3A MACTOTO CJIE/,
3ABPBLLIAHETO C Y JOMA?

Mo-pony ca gasieHn ykasaHWs, Npea/ioXKeH oT Terumo 3a
FPYKA U A€AHOCTI 3@ MACTOTO C/1e4 NnpoLeaypaTtaZ.

Te3n maTepuanu He ca NpejHasHayveHn 4a
3aMeHAT CbBeTa Ha Baluus nekap. AKO 1MaTte HAKaKBu
BBMNPOCY U MPUTECHEHWSA MO OTHOLLEHME Ha MeANLINHCKATE
npoueaypu, usgenusta n/vwnv BalueTo 3gpase, MO,
obcbaete rv ¢ Bawms nekap. Cnes kato 6baeTe U3nncaHy ot
6o/HMLaTa, TPS6BA @ NPOMeHUTe AeNHOCTUTE CU.

MoaabpXKariTe MACTOTO Ha yboXAaHe, KOraTo KaLLasaTe,
K1xaTe Uam ce HanbBaTe.

MokeTe fa B3eMeTe AyLLl, HO He U3MOo3BaliTe ropeLla BaHa
1 He NnyBaliTe, JOKaTO MACTOTO Ha KoXaTa He 3a3/paBee’.
B npogbixeHve Ha 48 - 72 yaca TpsibBa Aa ce
Bb3/bpXaTe OT HaTOBapBaHe WUV BAMraHe Ha npeAaMeTy
cTerno Hag 4,5 kr2.

M36areaiiTe ga wodupaTte B AeHS Ha U3MNCBAHETO?.

MpueTe ce 3a paHaTa Cropes HCTPYKLUMKTE.

HopmanHo e ga yceTute manka by4ka c pasmepuTe
Ha rpaxoBO 3bPHO /UK Aa 3abenexunTe feka
YYBCTBUTEIHOCT B 06/1aCTTa Ha CNabuHmTe?.
JNCKOMPOPTHLT e YecTo cpeLlaH no BpeMe Ha
034paBUTENHUNS NPOLLEC C1ef UHTPaBaCKyNapHU
npoueaypu.

Cnep 24 yaca maxHeTe npeBpb3kaTa. BHMMaTenHo
noymncTeTe MACTOTO C MeK canyH 1 BoAa. MogcyLueTe
MSICTOTO 1 ro MOKpWiATe c neikonnact. CMeHeTe
nelikonnacTa, ako ce 3aMbpcy UM HamoKpu. Bcekun
[eH CMeHsITe NleiikoniacTa, 0KaTo KoXaTta 3apacHe?.

2 Hamel et al. Femoral artery closure after cardiac catheterization. Critical
Care Nurse Vol 29, No. 1, Feb. 2009.



Pokud zaznamenate kterykoli z ndsledujicich priznakd,
okamzité kontaktujte svého lékare na ¢isle uvedeném
na Vasiinformacni karté pacienta:

» Horecka, vyrazka, krvaceni, vytok z rany, pretrvavajici
citlivost nebo otok v tFislech, zarudnuti a/nebo teplo
na dotek, necitlivost, brnéni nebo bolest v koncetiné pri
chdzi, podlitina v misté vpichu a jiné neobvyklé priznaky.

Upmy' navod k pouzit(, vysvétlen{ symbold uvedenych na Vasiinformacn{
karté pacienta a souhrn Gdaji o bezpecnosti a klinické funkci (SSCP)
naleznete na strankéch https://www.terumomedical-labeling.com.
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Ne v8echny vyrobky jsou dostupné k prodeji ve vech zemich. Tyto informace
jsou poskytovany pouze pro trhy, kde jsou tyto vyrobky schvéleny nebo
povoleny. Zadné z vyrobki nejsou schvaleny americkym Uradem pro kontrolu
potravin a [éciv. Dal3{ informace Vam poskytne mistn{ obchodn{ zastupce

spolecnosti Terumo.
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Vas lékar se rozhodl pouzit prostfedek pro uzavirani

l'lM

Vascular Closure Device. V této
™ uvedeny
dalsi informace a nékteré pokyny, které je tfeba
dodrzovat po navratu domd.

cév Angio-Sea
prirucce jsou o systému Angio-Sea

Noste u sebe informacni kartu pacienta
po dobu 90 dnt. Po této dobé jsou
soucasti prostfedku Angio-Seal™

zcela absorbovany.

Implantované soucasti prostfedku jsou
bezpecné pri MRI. Prostfedek neni
vyroben s pouzitim prirodniho latexu.

JAK PROSTREDEK ANGIO-SEAL™ FUNGUJE?

Prostredek Angio-Seal™ je vyroben ze tr{ vstrebatelnych
soucasti: malé kotvicky, kolagenu a Sictho vlakna. Zavadéc(
systém umoZznuje |ékarizaveden{kotvicky do tepny
otvorem vytvorenym bé&hem zdkroku. Kotvicka je pritaZzena
ke sténé tepny, pricemz Sic{ vldkno umoZniuje zhutnéni
kolagenu a vytvoren({bezpetného utésnén{ vstupniho bodu.
Poté se na misto zékroku priloZi steriln{ kryt(. VSechny
implantovatelné soucasti se vstrebaji do 90 dnl.

1 Tellez et al. In vivo intravascular ultrasound analysis of the absorption rate
of the Angio-Seal vascular closure device in the porcine femoral artery.
Eurolntervention. 2010 Jan;5(6):731-6.

JAK MAM PECOVAT O MiSTO ZAKROKU
PO NAVRATU DOMU?

Spolecnost Terumo doporucuje pro péci o misto zékroku
a ¢innosti po zékroku néasledujic{ postup?.

Tento material nema nahradit pokyny
lékare. Mate-li jakékoli dotazy nebo obavy tykajici se
lékarskych postupt, prostredkd a/nebo Vaseho zdravi,
poradte se pros{m se svym lékarem. Po propustén(

z nemocnice byste mél/a upravit své ¢innosti.

Prikaslan( kychaninebo ndmaze si pridrzte misto vpichu.
MtZete se sprchovat, ale nekoupejte se, nepouzivejte
vifivku anineplavte, dokud se misto zdkroku na
pokoZce nezahoji®.

Po dobu 48-72 hodin byste se méli vyhybat namaze
nebo zvedan({bremen tézsich nez 4,5 kg?.

V den propusténi nefidte automobil®.

Pecujte o ranu podle pokynd.

Je normaln{, Ze v oblasti tFisel citite malou bulku, priblizné
velikosti hrdgku, a/nebo vnimate mirnou citlivost2

Po intravaskularnich zékrocich se béhem hojen(
bézné objevuje pocit nepohodli.

Po 24 hodindch odstrarite kryt{. Misto zdkroku
opatrné umyjte jemnym mydlem a vodou. Oblast
osuste a prelepte ji naplasti. Pokud se naplast
znecistinebo navlhne, vyménte ji. Denné oblast
prelepujte novou naplasti, dokud se kiize nezahoji.

2 Hamel et al. Femoral artery closure after cardiac catheterization. Critical
Care Nurse Vol 29, No. 1, Feb. 2009.



Hvis du oplever et eller flere af falgende symptomer, skal
du straks kontakte din lge pa det nummer, der er anfert pa

dit patientinformationskort:

» Feber, udslaet, bledning, sardraenage, vedvarende smhed
eller havelse i lysken, redme og/eller varmefornemmelse
ved berering, folelseslashed, prikken eller smerter i
benene ved gang, bld maerker pa punkturstedet, andre

uszdvanlige symptomer.

Se: https://www.terumomedical-labeling.com for den komplette
brugsanvisning, forklaring pa symbolerne pa patientinformationskortet
og resumé af sikkerhed og klinisk ydeevne (SSCP).
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Din l=ge har besluttet at bruge Angio-Seal™
Vascular Closure Device. Denne vejledning giver dig
yderligere oplysninger om AngioSeal™ sammen med
nogle retningslinjer for, nar du kommer hjem.

* Dubedes have dit
patientinformationskort pa dig i 90 dage.
| dette tidsrum absorberes Angio-Seal™-
enhedens komponenter fuldstaendigt.

Enhedens implanterede komponenter
er MR-sikre. Enheden er ikke
fremstillet af naturgummilatex.

HVORDAN FUNGERER ANGIO-SEAL™-ENHEDEN?

Angio-Seal™-enheden bestar af tre resorberbare
komponenter: et lille anker, kollagen og en sutur.

Et indferingssystem ger det muligt for laegen at fore
ankeret ind i arterien gennem det hul, der blev lavet under
indgrebet. Ankeret traekkes ind mod arterievaeggen, mens
suturen gor det muligt for kollagenet at komprimeres,

sa der skabes en sikker forsegling over indgangsstedet.
Derefter anlegges en steril forbinding pa stedet. Alle

implanterbare komponenter resorberes inden for 90 dage'.

1 Tellez et al. In vivo intravascular ultrasound analysis of the absorption rate
of the Angio-Seal vascular closure device in the porcine femoral artery.
Eurolntervention. 2010 Jan;5(6):731-6.

HVORDAN SKAL JEG PLEJE
OPERATIONSSTEDET, NAR JEG
KOMMER HJEM?

Det falgende er retningslinjer, som Terumo foreslar til
behandling af operationsstedet samt dine aktiviteter
efterfolgende?.

Det er ikke hensigten med disse materialer,
at de skal erstatte din laeges vejledning. Hvis du har
spergsmal eller bekymringer vedrerende de medicinske
procedurer, det medicinske udstyr og/eller dit personlige
helbred, skal du drofte det med din laege. Nar du er
blevet udskrevet fra hospitalet, ber du begraense
dine aktiviteter.

Stet punkturstedet, nar du hoster, nyser eller
anstrenger dig.

Du ma gerne tage brusebad, men lad vaere med

at bade, tage varme karbade eller svemme, indtil
huden pa operationsstedet er helet?.

Du ber undlade overbelastning eller at lafte noget,
der vejer mere end 4,5 kg, 1 48-72 timer2.

Du skal undga at kaere bil den dag, du bliver udskrevet?.

Saret skal behandles som anvist.

Det er normalt at maerke en lille klump pa

storrelse med en art og/eller fale en let smhed

i lyskeomradet?.

Det er almindeligt med ubehag under
helingsprocessen efter intravaskulaere procedurer?.
Fjern bandagen efter 24 timer. Renger forsigtigt
stedet med mild sbe og vand. Ter omradet, og
tildek det med et plaster. Skift plasteret, hvis det
bliver snavset eller vadt. Dk hver dag omradet med
et nyt plaster, indtil huden er helet?

2 Hamel et al. Femoral artery closure after cardiac catheterization. Critical
Care Nurse Vol 29, No. 1, Feb. 2009.



Wenden Sie sich bitte umgehend unter der auf lhrer

Patienteninformationskarte angegebenen Telefonnummer an lhren

Arzt/Ihre Arztin, wenn eines der folgenden Symptome auftritt:

* Fieber, Ausschlag, Blutung, Austritt von Wundfliissigkeit,
anhaltende Druckempfindlichkeit oder Schwellung in der Leiste,
R&tung und/oder Beriihrungsempfindlichkeit, Taubheit, Kribbeln
oder Schmerzen in der Extremitéat beim Gehen, Blutergiisse an
der Punktionsstelle, andere ungewdhnliche Symptome.

Die vollstandige Gebrauchsanleitung, die Erlauterung aller auf [hrer
Patienteninformationskarte verwendeten Symbole sowie den Kurzbericht zur
Sicherheit und klinischen Leistung (Summary of Safety and Clinical Performance,
SSCP) finden Sie unter: https://www.terumomedical-labeling.com.

“TERUMO

INTERVENTIONAL
SYSTEMS

Terumo Corporation
+81 333748111

Terumo Europe N.V.
+3216381211

Terumo
Interventional Systems EMEA
+33147160930

EMEA Sales Offices

Terumo Europe N.V.
Africa Business Division
+3216381308

Terumo Europe N.V.
Benelux Sales Division
Belgium:

0800 14468

The Netherlands:
0800 0231938

Terumo Europe N.V.
Emerging Market Division
+3216381211

Terumo Deutschland GmbH
+496196 80230

Terumo Deutschland GmbH
Osterreich
+43 2236 378020

www.terumo-europe.com

Terumo Deutschland GmbH
Switzerland
+41564191010

Terumo Europe Espafia SL
+34902101298

Terumo France S.A.S.
+33 08009050 42

Terumo ItaliaS.r.l.
+39 06 94 80 28 00

Terumo Russia LLC
+7 495988 4740

Terumo Sweden AB
+46 3174 85880

Terumo Middle East FZE
+971 42920200

Terumo UK Ltd
+441276 480440

Terumo BCT Tibbi Cihazlar Dagitim
ve Hizmetleri A.S.
+90 216 6459200

Terumo Poland Sp. z 0.0.
+482212016 00

Manufacturer:

Terumo Medical Corporation
265 Davidson Avenue, Suite 320
Somerset, NJ 08873 USA

® Registered Trademark
Published by Terumo Europe NV

C€o050

Angio-Seal ist eine Marke der Terumo Medical Corporation. Nicht alle
Produkte sind in allen Landern erhiltlich. Diese Informationen werden nur in
Bezug auf Mérkte bereitgestellt, in denen diese Produkte zugelassen oder
freigegeben sind. Alle Produkte sind in den USA nicht von der Food and Drug
Administration freigegeben oder zugelassen. Weitere Informationen erhalten
Sie von lhrem lokalen Terumo-Vertriebsmitarbeiter.

1S700GB0623ITII - ASINOO16

PATIENTENINFORMATIONEN ZUM

Angio-Seal

Vascular Closure Device

DAS AKTIVE
GEFASSVER-
SCHLUSS-
SYSTEM

“TERUMO

INTERVENTIONAL
SYSTEMS



Ihr Arzt hat beschlossen, das Angio-Seal™ Vascular
Closure Device zu verwenden. Diese Broschiire enthalt
weitere Informationen zu AngioSeal™ sowie Tipps und
Empfehlungen fiir die erste Zeit nach lhrer Entlassung.

* Bitte tragen Sie Ihre Patienteninformati-
onskarte 90 Tage lang bei sich. Bis zu die-
sem Zeitpunkt sind die Komponenten des
Angio-Seal™ Device vollstandig absorbiert.

* Die implantierten Komponenten des
Produkts sind MRT-sicher. Das Produkt
enthalt kein Naturkautschuklatex.

WIE FUNKTIONIERT DAS ANGIO-SEAL™ DEVICE?

Das Angio-Seal™ Device besteht aus dreiresorbierbaren
Komponenten: einem kleinen Anker, Kollagen und einem
Faden. Ein Applikationssystem erlaubt es dem Arzt,

die Innendichtung durch das wahrend des Eingriffs
entstandene Loch in die Arterie zu fihren. Der Anker wird
gegen die Arterienwand gezogen, wahrend der Faden das
Kollagen verfestigen lasst, um eine sichere Abdichtung der
Zugangsstelle herzustellen. Anschliel2end wird ein steriler
Verband an der Stelle angelegt. Alle implantierbaren
Komponenten werden innerhalb von 90 Tagen resorbiert!.

1 Tellez et al. In vivo intravascular ultrasound analysis of the absorption rate
of the Angio-Seal vascular closure device in the porcine femoral artery.
Eurolntervention. 2010 Jan;5(6):731-6.

WIE SOLL ICH DIE PUNKTIONSSTELLE ZU
HAUSE VERSORGEN?

Terumo empfiehlt folgende Vorgehensweisen hinsichtlich
korperlicher Aktivitaten und der Nachsorge zu Hause?.

Diese Materialien ersetzen nicht den Rat
Ihres Arztes oder lhrer Arztin. Sollten Sie Fragen oder
Bedenken bezliglich der Behandlung, der eingesetzten
Medizinprodukte und/oder Ihrer personlichen Gesundheit
haben, sprechen Sie bitte lhren Arzt oder lhre Arztin
darauf an. Nach lhrer Entlassung aus dem Krankenhaus
sollten Sie einige Verhaltenshinweise beachten.

Stiitzen Sie die Punktionsstelle beim Husten,
Niesen oder korperlicher Anstrengung.

Sie dirfen duschen, bitte verzichten Sie jedoch
auf Baden, Schwimmen und das Benutzen eines
Whirlpools, bis die Hautwunde abgeheilt ist?

Die ersten 48 bis 72 Stunden sollten Sie komplett
auf Anstrengung und das Heben von Lasten von
mehr als 4,5 kg verzichten?.

Am Tag Ihrer Entlassung sollten Sie nicht aktivam
Stralsenverkehr teilnehmen?.

Behandeln Sie die Wunde entsprechend den Anweisungen.

Normalerweise konnen Sie einen kleinen, etwa
erbsengrofsen Knoten in der Leiste ertasten, zudem
kann der Bereich bertihrungsempfindlich sein. Das
ist nicht ungewdhnlich?.

Wahrend des Heilungsprozesses nach
intravaskularen Eingriffen ist mit einer gewissen
Beeintrachtigung des Wohlbefindens zu rechnen?
Entfernen Sie den Wundverband nach 24 Stunden.
Reinigen Sie die Stelle vorsichtig mit milder Seife
und Wasser. Trocknen Sie den Bereich und decken
Sie thn mit einem Pflaster ab. Wechseln Sie das
Pflaster, wann immer es feucht oder verschmutzt
ist. Wechseln Sie taglich das Pflaster, bis die Wunde
vollstandig verheilt ist2

2 Hamel et al. Femoral artery closure after cardiac catheterization. Critical
Care Nurse Vol 29, No. 1, Feb. 2009.



EdQv avTLPETWTI{OETE OTIOLOSATIOTE ATIO TA TIAPAKATW
CUUTITWHATA, ETILKOWWVAOTE APECWG UE TOV LATPO 0aG OTOV
aplBué ou avaypadetal otnv Kapta AnpopopLwv acbevoug:

* Tupetodg, §avOnua, atpoppayia, EKKpLon TPAUHUATOG, ETTLHOVN
evawodnoia ) oidnpa otn BouBwvikr xwpa, epudpdtnta f/kat
Beppdtnta otnv adn, povdLacpa, LUpHAyKLaopa f tévog ota
AKpa KATA TO TIEEPTIATN A, LWAWTIEG OTO GNHELO TIAPAKEVTNONG,
GA\\a aouvrOLoTa CUUTITWHATA.
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To Angio-Seal amotelel epmopiko orpa tng Terumo Medical Corporation. Aev
Slat{Bevral dAa ta Tpoidvta Po¢ TIWAN O O€ OAEG TLG XWPEG. OL TANPOd:

QUTEG TIAPEXOVTAL HOVO GXETLKA LIE AYOPEG OTLG OTIO(EG TA TIPOIOVTIA QUTA £XOLV
€YKPLOEL 1) eKTEAWVLOTEL ZTLG HIMA Sev glvat OAa Ta TIPOIOVTA EKTEAWVIOHEVA
eyKekpLUEva amd tov Opyaviopod Tpodipwy kat apudkwv (FDA). Eritkowvwvrote
JLE TOV TOTILKO QVTUTPOOWTIO TNG Terumo yLa epLocoTepeg TTANPOdOP(ES.
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O Latpog oag anodpAcLoe va X PO LUOTIOLOEL TO
LaTPOTEXVOAOYLKO TIPOLOV GUYKAELGNG APTNPLOTONG

Angio-Seal™. Autdg 0 06nY6G Ba oag TTapAoYEL TIEPLOOOTEPES

TIANPOopopleg OXETLKA e TO Angio-Seal™ kat Ba oag Swoet
KATTOLEG 06 NYiEG yLa TV ETILOTPOPI GAG OTO OTILTL.

* ‘Exete padi oag tnv Kdpta minpodoplwv
aoBevoUg yLa 90 nuEpeG. ‘Ewg ToTe, Ta
OUGCTATLKA PEPN TOU LOTPOTEXVOAOYLKOU
Tipoidvtog Angio-Seal™ Ba €youv
amoppoPnOei AN pwe.

* Ta gudUTELPEVA CUCTATLKA PEPN TOU
LATPOTEXVOAOYLKOU TIPOIOVTOG lvatl acdalr)
yla HayvnTikr) topoypadia. Auto to Tipoiov
Sev elval KataokeuaopEvo amod GuoLko AATeE,.

NQZ AEITOYPIEI TO MPOION ANGIO-SEAL™;

To LaTPOTEXVONOYLKO TTPoidV Angio-Seal™ amoteeltal amo tpia
aropPOdACLUA CUCTATIKA EPN: EVA UKPO AYKLOTPO, KOAAYOVO
Kal €va pappa. ‘Eva oUotnpa ToToBeTNoNG ETILTPETIEL OTOV LATPO
Va KATEVBUVEL TO AYKLOTPO EVTOG TNG apTnplag HEOW TNG OTTAHG TTOU
SnuLoupynBnKe Katd tn SLapkela tng Stadtkaciag. To AyKlotpo
edATTTETAL OTO TO{YWHA TNE apTNELAC, VW TO PAWA ETILTPETIEL TN
oupTtieon Tou KOAMayOVoU, WOTE va SNULoLPYNBEl Ua aohaifc
odpdyLon TIAVW OTO ONUED EL00S0U. 2T CLVEXELQ, EhapuOleTal
€Va ATOOTELPWEVO ETTOEA 0TO onpelo tng emepPaong. ‘OAa ta
gUDUTEVOLA CLOTATIKA aTtoppodouvtal evtog 90 NUEPWV?.

L Tellez et al. In vivo intravascular ultrasound analysis of the absorption rate
of the Angio-Seal vascular closure device in the porcine femoral artery.
Eurolntervention. 2010 Jan;5(6):731-6.

NQz NMPEMEI NA ®PONTIZQ TO ZHMEIO
OTAN EMIZTPEWQ ZTO ZNITIL;

OLmapakdtw eivat 0dnyleg ou Tpoteivovtat ard tnv Terumo
yla t dpovtida tou onueiou Kal TIc SpactnPLOTNTEG UETA TNV
EMEUPaON?.

AUTA Ta UALKA eV Tipoopidovtal yia tnv
QVTLKATAOTAON TWV CUMBOUAWY Tou Latpou odag. MNa
OTIOLASATIOTE ATopia A avnouX(a 0ag OXETIKA LIE TIC LATPLKEG
SLadikaoleg, TG CUOKEUEC f)/KalL TNV TIPOOWTILKY 0ag Lyela,
TIAPAKAAOUIE ETILKOWVWVNOTE IE TOV LATPO 0ac. Apou AAPeTe
€ELTINPLO ATTO TO VOOOKOWE(O, Ba TIPETIEL VA TPOTIOTIOLAOETE TLG
5paoTnPLOTNTEC 0ac.

Mapexete uTIOOTAPLEN OTO ONUELO TTIAPAKEVTNONG KATA TOV
BAxa, to dtépviopa ) tnv Tavuon.

MTtope(te va KAVETE VTOUG, AANA NV KAVETE UTTAVLO, NV
XPNOLLOTIOLETE LEPOPACAL KAL NV KOANUMTTATE pEXPL VA
eMOUVAWOEe( To onpelo oto depua.

Ma 48-72 wpeg, Ba mpeTel va amodeVYETE VA TEVIWVEDTE I
Va ONKWVETE 0TIONTIOTE uTtepPaivel Ta 4,5 KNG2.
ATodUyeTE TNV 08)ynon TV Npepa tou e&ttnplov oac?.

®povtiote To Tpavpa cUpdwWva PE TIG 0dNyLeg.

Elval puclohoyilko va aloBAveaTe va LKpO €E0YKWUA,
TtePLToU 0To peEYEDOC VO UTTLZEALOU /KAl va
Tapatnpnoete Nra evatcdnoia otn BouBwViKr Xwpa2.

H duodopla elvat ouyvn katd tn Stapkela tng Stadikaoiag
ETIOVAWONC, LETA ATIO EVEOQYVELOKEC ETTEMPATELC.

Metd amo 24 wpeg, apatpeote To emiBepa. KaBapiote
TIPOOEKTLKA TO ONELO E ATILO 0ATIOUVL KAL VEPO. STEYWWOTE
TNV TIEPLOXI KAl KAAVPTE TNV UE EVAV AUTOKOAANTO
emtibeopo. ANAETE tov emtibeopo eav AepwBel ) Bpaxel.
KaAUTTTETE TNV TIEPLOX ) KABNEPIVA E VED ETHOETLO, HEXPL
va enmouhwBel to Sepa.

2 Hamel et al. Femoral artery closure after cardiac catheterization. Critical
Care Nurse Vol 29, No. 1, Feb. 2009.



Siexperimenta alguno de los siguientes sintomas, péngase en
contacto con su médico inmediatamente en el nimero que figura
en la tarjeta de informacién para el paciente:

 fiebre, erupcién cutanea, sangrado, supuracién de la herida,
sensibilidad persistente o hinchazén en la ingle, enrojecimiento
y/o calor al tacto, entumecimiento, hormigueo o dolor en las
extremidades al caminar, hematoma en el punto de puncidn
u otros sintomas poco habituales.

Para consultar las instrucciones de uso completas, la explicacién de los simbolos
que aparecen en su tarjeta de informacion para el paciente y el Resumen de seguridad
y rendimiento clinico (SSCP), véase: https://www.terumomedical-labeling.com.
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Angio-Seal es una marca registrada de Terumo Medical Corporation. No todos los
productos estan disponibles para la venta en todos los paises. Esta informacion se
proporciona solo conrespecto a los mercados en los que estos productos estan aprobados
o autorizados. Todos los productos no estén autorizados ni aprobados en EE. UU. por la
Administracién de Alimentos y Medicamentos (FDA, por sus siglas en inglés). Péngase en
contacto con su representante de ventas local de Terumo para obtener mas informacion.
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Su médico ha decidido utilizar el dispositivo
de cierre vascular Angio-Seal™. Esta guia le
proporcionard mds informacién sobre Angio-Seal™

y le dara algunas directrices para su regreso a casa.

* Lleve consigo su tarjeta de informacion
para el paciente durante 90 dias. En ese
momento, los componentes del dispositivo
Angio-Seal™ se absorben por completo.

* Los componentes implantados del
dispositivo son seguros para RM.
El dispositivo no esta fabricado con
latex de caucho natural.

¢COMO FUNCIONA EL DISPOSITIVO ANGIO-SEAL™?

™

Eldispositivo Angio-Seal™ estd compuesto por tres
componentes absorbibles: un anclaje pequefio, colageno

y una sutura. Un sistema de administracion permite al
médico guiar el ancla hacia la arteria a través del orificio
creado durante el procedimiento. El anclaje se empuja
contra la pared de la arteria mientras que la sutura permite
que el coldgeno se compacte para crear un sello seguro
sobre el punto de entrada. A continuacidn, se coloca

un apdsito estéril en la zona. Todos los componentes
implantables se reabsorben en un plazo de 90 dias'.

1 Tellez et al. In vivo intravascular ultrasound analysis of the absorption rate
of the Angio-Seal vascular closure device in the porcine femoral artery.
Eurolntervention. 2010 Jan;5(6):731-6.

¢COMO DEBO CUIDAR LA ZONADE LA
INTERVENCION AL VOLVER A CASA?

A continuacion, se indican las directrices sugeridas
por Terumo para el cuidado de la zona de la intervencidn
y las actividades posteriores al procedimiento?.

Estos materiales no pretenden sustituir los
consejos de sumédico. Si tiene alguna pregunta o
duda enrelacidn con los procedimientos médicos, los
productos sanitarios o su salud personal, consulte a su
médico. Después de recibir el alta del hospital, deber(a
modificar sus actividades.

Sujete el punto de puncidn al toser, estornudar

o hacer esfuerzos.

Puede ducharse, pero no bafarse, utilizar una bafiera
de hidromasaje ni nadar hasta que la piel esté curada®
Durante 48-72 horas, debe abstenerse de hacer
esfuerzos o levantar objetos de més de 4,5 kg2

Evite conducir el dia del alta®.

Cuide la herida segun las indicaciones.

Es normal sentir un bulto pequefio, del tamafio de

un guisante y/o notar una sensibilidad leve en la zona
de la ingle?.

Las molestias son frecuentes durante el proceso

de cicatrizacion, después de procedimientos
intravasculares?.

Después de 24 horas, retire el apésito. Limpie
suavemente la zona con aguay jabdn suave. Seque

la zona y cibrala con una vendaje adhesivo. Cambie

el vendaje si se ensucia o humedece. Cubra lazonaa
diario con un nuevo vendaje hasta que la piel cicatrice?.

2 Hamel et al. Femoral artery closure after cardiac catheterization. Critical
Care Nurse Vol 29, No. 1, Feb. 2009.



Kui teil tekib ikskdik milline jargmistest siimptomitest,
votke kohe ihendust oma arstiga, kelle number on esitatud
patsiendi teabekaardil:

* palavik, l66ve, veritsus, eritis haavast, piisiv valulikkus vai
paistetus kubemes, punetus ja/v@i soojus puudutamisel,
tuimus, surin vai valu jdsemetes kdndimise ajal, verevalum
torkekohas, muud ebatavalised siimptomid.

Taieliku kasutusjuhendid, patsienditeabe kaardil kasutatud tingmarkide
seletuse ning ohutuse ning kliinilise toimivuse kokkuvdtte leiate aadressilt:
https://www.terumomedical-labeling.com.

Terumo Deutschland GmbH
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Angio-Seal on ettevotte Terumo Medical Corporation kaubamark. Kaik tooted
pole kdikides riikides miiiigil. Seda teavet antakse ainult nendel turgudel, kus
need tooted on kinnitatud vi heaks kiidetud. Need tooted ei ole USA Toidu- ja
Ravimiameti poolt kinnitatud ega heaks kiidetud. Lisateabe saamiseks vitke
tihendust Terumo kohaliku miiiigiesindajaga.
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Teie arst on otsustanud kasutada vaskulaarset
sulgemisseadet Angio-Seal™. Selles juhendis on
lisateave soonesulgemissiisteemi Angio-Seal™
kohta ning moned juhised, mida peate parast
kojusaamist jargima.

Palun kandke oma patsienditeabekaarti
90 paeva kaasas. Selle ajaga
resorbeeruvad seadme Angio-Sea
komponendid taielikult.

lTM

Seadme implanteeritud komponendid
on MR-ohutud. Seadme valmistamisel
ei ole kasutatud looduslikku
kummilateksit.

KUIDAS SEADE ANGIO-SEAL™ TOOTAB

™

Seade Angio-Seal™ on valmistatud kolmest
resorbeeruvast komponendist: vaike ankur, kollageen
jahaavadmblusniit. Paigaldussiisteem voimaldab arstil
sisemise sulguri protseduuri kaigus tehtud ava kaudu
arterisse viia. Ankur tmmatakse arteri seina vastu ja
samal ajal tdmbab dmblusniit kollageeni sulgemiseks
vastu ava. Seejarel asetatakse torkekohale steriilne
side. Kdik implanteeritavad komponendid resorbeeruvad

90 paeva jooksul.!

1 Tellez et al. In vivo intravascular ultrasound analysis of the absorption rate
of the Angio-Seal vascular closure device in the porcine femoral artery.
Eurolntervention. 2010 Jan;5(6):731-6.

KUIDAS KODUS TORKEKOHA
EEST HOOLITSEDA

Terumo soovitab torkekoha eest hoolitseda ja
tegutseda jargmiselt?.

Need materjalid ei ole asenda teie arsti
nouandeid. Kui teil on kiisimusi voi muresid seoses
meditsiiniliste protseduuride, seadmete ja/vdi oma
tervisega, poorduge oma arsti poole. Parast haiglast
valjakirjutamist peate muutma oma harjumusi.

Kohides, aevastades voi pingutades

toetage torkekohta.

Vaite dusi all kaia, kuid arge vdtke vanni, arge

kaige tinnisaunas ega ujuge, enne kui torkekoht

on paranenud?

Te ei tohi 48-72 tundi pingutada ega tdsta midagi
raskemat kui 4,5 kg2

Arge juhtige haiglast véljakirjutamise paeval autot2.

Hoolitsege haava eest vastavalt juhistele.

Vaike umbes hernesuurune kithm ja/vdi kerge
valulikkus kubemepiirkonnas on normaalne.?

Parast veresoonesiseseid protseduure on
ebamugavustunne paranemise kaigus tavaline2
Eemaldage haavaside 24 tunni parast. Puhastage
kohta ettevaatlikult 6rnatoimelise seebija veega.
Kuivatage piirkond ja katke plaastriga. Vahetage
side, kui see on maardunud voi marg. Kuni naha
paranemiseni katke piirkond iga paev uue sidemega?.

2 Hamel et al. Femoral artery closure after cardiac catheterization. Critical
Care Nurse Vol 29, No. 1, Feb. 2009.



Jos sinulla ilmenee jokin seuraavista oireista, ota
valittdmasti yhteytta lddkariisi numeroon, joka on mainittu

potilastietokortissasi:

e Kuume, ihottuma, verenvuoto, haavaerite, nivusten
jatkuva arkuus tai turvotus, punoitus ja/tai kuumotus,
tunnottomuus, kihelm@inti tai kipu raajoissa kavellessa,
mustelma pistoskohdassa, muut epatavalliset oireet.

Kayttoohjeet, potilastietokortissa olevien symbolien selitykset ja
yhteenveto turvallisuudesta ja kliinisesta suorituskyvysta (SSCP)
[6ytyvét osoitteesta https://www.terumomedical-labeling.com.
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Angio-Seal on Terumo Medical Corporationin tavaramerkki. Kaikkia

tuotteita ei ole saatavilla kaikissa maissa. Nama tiedot annetaan vain niilld
markkinoilla, joilla nama tuotteet on hyvaksytty. Tuotteilla ei ole Yhdysvaltain
elintarvike- ja ladkeviraston hyvdksyntaa. Ota yhteytta Terumon paikalliseen
myyntiedustajaan saadaksesi lisatietoja.
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Laakarisi on paattanyt kayttaa Angio-Seal™
Vascular Closure System -verisuonensulkulaitetta.

Téssé oppaassa on lisdtietoja AngioSeal™ -laitteesta

ja ohjeita kotiinpaluuta varten.

Pida potilaskorttia mukanasi
seuraavien 90 paivan ajan. Siina
ajassa Angio-Seal™-laitteen osat
resorboituvat taysin.

Laitteen implantoitavat osat ovat
MRI-turvallisia. Tuote ei sisalla
luonnonkumilateksia.

MITEN ANGIO-SEALTM -LAITE TOIMII?

Angio-Seal™-laite koostuu kolmesta resorboituvasta
osasta: pienesta ankkurista, kollageenista ja
ommellangasta. Asennusjarjestelman avulla [aakari voi
ohjata ankkurin valtimon sisaan toimenpiteen aikana
tehdyn reian kautta. Ankkurivedetaan valtimon seinamaa
vasten, kun taas ommellanka antaa kollageenin tiivistya
ja saa aikaan tiiviin sulun sisaanmenokohtaan. Alueelle
asetetaan sen jalkeen steriili sidos. Kaikki implantoitavat
osat resorboituvat 90 paivan kuluessa'.

1 Tellez et al. In vivo intravascular ultrasound analysis of the absorption rate
of the Angio-Seal vascular closure device in the porcine femoral artery.
Eurolntervention. 2010 Jan;5(6):731-6.

MITEN PUNKTIOKOHTAA HOIDETAAN KOTONA?

Terumo suosittelee seuraavia ohjeita
toimenpiteen jalkeiseen hoitoon ja toimintaan?.

Naita materiaaleja ei ole tarkoitettu
korvaamaan (dakarin ohjeita. Jos sinulla on kysyttavaa tai
huolenaiheita liittyen [aaketieteellisiin toimenpiteisiin,
laitteisiin ja/tai henkilokohtaiseen terveyteesi, keskustele
asiasta laakarisi kanssa. Kun sinut on kotiutettu
sairaalasta, noudata seuraavia ohjeita:

Tue punktiokohtaa yskimisen, aivastelun tai
rasituksen aikana.

Voit kayda suihkussa, mutta ala mene kylpyyn,
porealtaaseen tai uimaan, ennen kuin ihoalue

on parantunut 2.

Valta rasittamasta itseasi alaka nosta yli 4,5 kg:n
kuormia 48-72 tunnin aikana?.

Valta autolla ajamista kotiutumispaivana?.

Hoida haavaa ohjeiden mukaan.

On normaalia, etta nivusalueella tuntuu pieni, noin
herneen kokoinen pattija/tai lievdd arkuutta
Epamukavuus on yleista paranemisprosessin aikana
suonensisdisten toimenpiteiden jalkeen?

Poista sidos 24 tunnin kuluttua. Puhdista alue
varovasti miedolla saippualla ja vedella. Kuivaa alue
ja peita se haavasidoksella. Vaihda haavasidos, jos
se likaantuu tai kastuu. Peitd alue paivittain uudella
haavasidoksella, kunnes iho paranee 2.

2 Hamel et al. Femoral artery closure after cardiac catheterization. Critical
Care Nurse Vol 29, No. 1, Feb. 2009.



Sivous présentez un des symptémes suivants, veuillez contacter
immédiatement votre médecin au numéro indiqué sur la carte
d’information du patient:

» Fievre, éruption cutanée, saignement, exsudation, sensibilité
ou tuméfaction persistantes de l'aine, rougeur et/ou chaleur
au contact, engourdissement, picotements ou douleurs aux
extrémités lors de la marche, contusions au site de ponction,
autres symptomes inhabituels.

Pour consulter le mode d’'emploi dans son intégralité, la description des
symboles figurant sur votre carte d'information du patient et le résumé de
la sécurité et des performances cliniques (SSCP), veuillez consulter le site :
https://www.terumomedical-labeling.com.
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Angio-Seal est une marque commerciale de Terumo Medical Corporation.
Tous les produits ne sont pas disponibles a la vente dans tous les pays. Ces
informations ne concernent que les marchés ol ces produits sont agréés ou
autorisés. Tous les produits ne sont pas agréés ou autorisés par la Food and
Drug Administration aux Etats-Unis. Veuillez contacter votre représentant

local Terumo pour plus d'informations.
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Votre praticien a choisi d'utiliser le dispositif

Angio-Seal™ Vascular Closure Device. Ce guide

vous fournira de plus amples informations sur

AngioSeal™ et vous donnera quelques indications COMMENT DOIS-JE PRENDRE SOIN
pour votre retour a domicile. DU SITE DE PONCTION LORS DE MON
RETOUR A DOMICILE ?

Les directives suivantes sont proposées par Terumo

Veuillez porter votre carte d'information du
patient pendant 90 jours. A ce moment-|a, les
composants du dispositif Angio-Seal™ auront
été entierement absorbés.

pour les soins du site de ponction et les activités
post-intervention 2.

Cette documentation n'est pas destinée
Les composants implantés du dispositif a remplacer les conseils de votre médecin. Si vous
sont compatibles avec 'IRM. Le produit avez des questions ou des inquiétudes concernant les
n'est pas fabriqué avec du latex de procédures, les dispositifs et/ou votre état de santé,
caoutchouc naturel. consultez votre médecin. Aprés votre sortie de I'hdpital,
vous devrez adapter certaines de vos activités.

COMMENT FONCTIONNE LE DISPOSITIF ANGIO-SEAL™?

Soutenez le site de ponction lorsque vous toussez,

Le dispositif Angio-Seal™ comprend trois composants éternuez ou faites un effort.

résorbables : un petit dispositif d'ancrage, du collagene et un Vous pouvez prendre une douche, mais pas de bain,
fil de suture. Un systéme d'administration permet au médecin n'utilisez pas de jacuzzi et ne nagez pas tant que le
de guider l'ancre dans artére par lorifice créé pendant la site de ponction n'est pas cicatrisé 2.

procédure. ancre est tirée contre la paroi de l'artere tandis Pendant 48 a 72 heures, vous devez vous abstenir

que la suture permet au collagene de se compacter pour créer de faire un effort ou de soulever des charges

un joint solide sur le point d’'entrée. Un pansement stérile est supérieures a 4,5 kg 2.

ensuite appliqué sur le site. Tous les composants implantables Evitez de conduire le jour de votre sortie 2.

sont résorbés dans les 90 jours . . . , . .
Soignez la plaie conformément aux instructions.
[lest normal de sentir une petite grosseur, d’environ
la taille d'un petit pois, et/ou de noter une légere
sensibilité dans la zone de l'aine 2
/V' Un inconfort est fréquent pendant le processus de
cicatrisation apres des procédures intravasculaires 2.
Aubout de 24 heures, retirez le pansement.
Nettoyez doucement le site de ponction avec
de l'eau et du savon doux. Séchez la zone et
recouvrez-la d'un bandage adhésif. Remplacez le
bandage s'il est souillé ou mouillé. Recouvrez la zone
quotidiennement avec un nouveau bandage jusqu’a

ce que la peau ait cicatrisé 2

1 Tellez et al. In vivo intravascular ultrasound analysis of the absorption rate 2 Hamel et al. Femoral artery closure after cardiac catheterization. Critical
of the Angio-Seal vascular closure device in the porcine femoral artery. Care Nurse Vol 29, No. 1, Feb. 2009.
Eurolntervention. 2010 Jan;5(6):731-6.



Ako osjetite bilo koji od sljedecih simptoma, odmah se obratite
lije¢niku na broj naveden na kartici s informacijama za pacijenta:

 vrudica, osip, krvarenje, iscjedak iz rane, postojana
osjetljivost ili oticanje na preponi, crvenilo i/ili toplina na
dodir, utrnulost, trnciili bol u ekstremitetu prilikom hodanja,
modrica na mjestu uboda, ostali neuobicajeni simptomi.

Potpune upute za uporabu, objasnjenje simbola navedenih na kartici s

informacijama za pacijenta i Sazetak o sigurnosnoj i klinickoj u¢inkovitosti
(SSCP) potrazite na adresi: https://www.terumomedical-labeling.com.
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Angio-Seal je zastitni znak tvrtke Terumo Medical Corporation. Nisu svi
proizvodi dostupni za prodaju u svim zemljama. Ove se informacije pruzaju
samo na trzistima u kojima su ti proizvodi odobreni ili potvrdeni. Agencija
za hranu i lijekove (FDA) nije odobrila sve proizvode u SAD-u. Vige informacija
zatraZite od lokalnog prodajnog predstavnika tvrtke Terumo.
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Vas je lijecnik odlucio upotrijebiti uredaj za zatvaranje
krvnih Zila Angio-Seal™. Ovaj ¢e vam vodic pruziti
dodatne informacije o sustavu Angio-Seal™ i dat ce
vam smjernice za vas povratak kuéi.

Molimo nosite svoju karticu s
informacijama za pacijenta 90 dana.
Do tada ce se komponente uredaja
Angio-Seal™ potpuno apsorbirati.

Implantirane komponente uredaja
sigurne su za snimanje MR-om. Uredaj
ne sadrzi prirodni gumeni lateks.

KAKO FUNKCIONIRA UREDAJ ANGIO-SEAL™?

Im

Uredaj Angio-Seal™ sastoji se od triresorptivne
komponente: malog sidra, kolagena i kirurskog konca.
Sustav za isporuku omogucuje lije¢niku da uvede

sidro u arteriju kroz otvor nacinjen tijekom zahvata.
Sidro se povlacenjem pozicionira uz stijenku arterije,

a konac omogucuje da se kolagen stisne kako bi se
mjesto punkcije sigurno i nepropusno zatvorilo. Na
mjesto zahvata zatim se postavlja sterilni povoj. Sve
implantirane komponente resorbiraju se unutar 90 dana'.

1 Tellez et al. In vivo intravascular ultrasound analysis of the absorption rate
of the Angio-Seal vascular closure device in the porcine femoral artery.
Eurolntervention. 2010 Jan;5(6):731-6.

KAKO TREBAM NJEGOVATI MJESTO
ZAHVATA NAKON POVRATKA KUCI?

U nastavku su navedene smjernice koje preporucuje
tvrtka Terumo za njegu mjesta zahvata i aktivnosti
nakon bolnickog postupkaZ.

Timaterijali nisuzamjena za savjete
lijecnika. Ako imate pitanja ili nedoumica u vezis
medicinskim zahvatima, proizvodima i/ili osobnim
zdravljem, obratite se svom lije¢niku. Nakon otpustanja
iz bolnice, trebali biste prilagoditi svoje aktivnosti.

Kada kasljete, kiSete ili prilikom naprezanja,
poduprite mjesto uboda.

MozZete se tuSirati, ali ne i kupati, upotrebljavati
kade za vrucu kupku niti plivati dok mjesto na koZzi
ne zacijeli®.

Tijekom prvih 48 - 72 sata ne biste se smjeli
naprezatiniti podizatinista teze od 4,5 kg2
Izbjegavajte voZnju na dan otpustaZ.

Njegujte ranu prema uputama.

Normalno je da osjetite malu kvrzicu, otprilike
veli¢ine graska, i/ili primijetite blagu osjetljivost
na podrucju prepone?.

Nelagoda je Cesta tijekom procesa zacjeljivanja
nakon intravaskularnih zahvata’.

Nakon 24 sata odstranite povoj. NjeZno ocistite
mjesto blagim sapunom i vodom. Osusite podrugje
i pokrijte ga flasterom. Zamijenite flaster ako se
zaprlja ili smoci. Svakodnevno pokrivajte podrugje
novim flasterom sve dok koza ne zacijeli.

2 Hamel et al. Femoral artery closure after cardiac catheterization. Critical
Care Nurse Vol 29, No. 1, Feb. 2009.



Ha a kdvetkezd tiinetek barmelyikét észleli, azonnal forduljon
orvosdhoz a betegtajékoztatd kartydn feltiintetett telefonszamon:

 laz, kilités, vérzés, sebvaladékozas, tartds érzékenység
vagy duzzanat a lagyékban, bérpir és/vagy tapinthatd
melegség, zsibbadas, bizsergés vagy fajdalom a végtagban
jaras kozben, véralafutds a punkcid helyén, egyéb
szokatlan tiinetek.

A teljes hasznalati utasitast, a betegtdjékoztatd kartyan taldlhaté szimbdlumok
magyardzatat, valamint a biztonsdgosségra és klinikai teljesitményre vonatkozé
6sszefoglal6t (SSCP) l&sd: https://www.terumomedical-labeling.com.
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Az Angio-Seal a Terumo Medical Corporation védjegye. Nem minden termék
érhetd el minden orszagban. Ez az informéacid csak azokra a piacokra
vonatkozik, ahol ezeket a termékeket engedélyezték vagy bevizsgélték. Az
Amerikai Egyesiilt Allamokban az Elelmiszer- és Gydgyszeriigyi Hivatal (FDA)
egyik terméket sem engedélyezte. Tovabbi informéciéértforduljon a Terumo

helyi képviseletéhez.
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Orvosa tgy dontott, hogy az Angio-Seal™ érzard
eszkdzt hasznalja. Ez az dtmutato tovabbi

informacickat nydjt Onnek az Angio-Seal™
hazatérése idejére vonatkozé itmutatdsokat is ad.

-rél, és a

* Kérjiik, 90 napig tartsa magdanal a
betegtajékoztatd kartyat. Addigra
az Angio-Seal™ eszkoz alkotérészei
teljesen felszivédnak.

* Az eszkoz beiiltetett komponensei
MR-biztosak. Az eszkoz el6allitdsdhoz
nem haszndltak természetes latexgumit.

HOGYAN MUKODIK AZ ANGIO-SEAL™ ESZK0OZ?

™

Az Angio-Seal™ eszkdz harom felszivéddé komponensbdl

all: egy kis horgonybdl, kollagénbél és egy varratbdl.
Abehelyezdrendszer lehetdvé teszi, hogy az orvos az
eljaras soran létrehozott nyilason keresztiil bevezesse a
horgonyt az artériaba. A horgony az artéria faldhoz fesziil,
mig a varrat lehetdvé teszia kollagén tomaortilését, hogy
biztonsagos zdrast hozzon |étre a behatoldsi pont felett.
Ezutdn steril kotést helyeznek a behatoldsi teriiletre.
Minden beiiltetheté komponens 90 napon belil felszivédik®.

1 Tellez et al. In vivo intravascular ultrasound analysis of the absorption rate
of the Angio-Seal vascular closure device in the porcine femoral artery.
Eurolntervention. 2010 Jan;5(6):731-6.

HOGYAN APOLJAM AZ ERELZARAS
HELYET, AMIKOR HAZATEREK?

Az aldbbiakban a Terumo &ltal javasolt iranyelvek
szerepelnek a beavatkozas helyének utdlagos apolasara
és teendbkre vonatkozdan?.

Ez az ismertet6 nem arra szolgal, hogy
orvosa tanacsait helyettesitse. Ha barmilyen kérdése
vagy aggélya van az orvosi eljarasokkal, eszkozokkel
és/vagy a személyes egészségével kapcsolatban,
forduljon orvosahoz. A kérhazbdl valé elbocsatdsa
utan valtoztatnia kell tevékenységein.

Kohogeés, tiisszentés vagy erélkodés esetén
tdmassza meg a szlras helyét.

Zuhanyozhat, de ne fiirddjon, ne meriiljon forré
kadvizbe, és ne Usszon, amig a sebhely be

nem gyogyul.2.

48-72 éran at tartdzkodnia kell a megeréltetéstdl
és 4,5 kg-nal nagyobb slly felemelésétdl

Az elbocsatés napjan ne vezessen gépjarmvet?.

A sebet az eléirtak szerint dpolja.

Normalis jelenség, ha kis, nagyjabdl borséméret
csomot érez, és/vagy enyhe érzékenységet észlel
a lagyéki tertleten?.

Az intravaszkularis eljardsok utani gyégyulasi
folyamat sorén gyakoriak a kellemetlen érzések?.
24 d6raelteltével vegye le a kotszert. Finoman
tisztitsa meg a terliletet enyhe szappanos vizzel.
Szar(tsa meg a teriiletet, és fedje le sebtapasszal.
Cserélje ki a kotést, ha az beszennyezddott vagy
nedves lett. Naponta tegyen Uj kotést a sebhelyre,
am{g a bér meg nem gydgyul?.

2 Hamel et al. Femoral artery closure after cardiac catheterization. Critical
Care Nurse Vol 29, No. 1, Feb. 2009.



Rivolgersi immediatamente al medico al numero indicato nella
Scheda informativa per il paziente se si manifesta uno qualsiasi
dei seguenti sintomi:

» febbre, eruzione cutanea, sanguinamento, drenaggio
della ferita, sensibilita persistente o gonfiore dell'inguine,
arrossamento e/o calore al tatto, intorpidimento,
formicolio o dolore agli arti durante la deambulazione,
ecchimosi nel sito di venipuntura, altri sintomi insoliti.

Per le Istruzioni per I'uso complete, la spiegazione dei simboli presenti sulla
Scheda informativa per il paziente e il Riepilogo delle prestazioni cliniche e di
sicurezza (SSCP), visitare la pagina: https://www.terumomedical-labeling.com.
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Angio-Seal & un marchio di Terumo Medical Corporation. Non tutti i prodotti sono
disponibiliin tutti i Paesi. Le presentiinformazioni sono fornite solo in relazione
ai mercati in cui questi prodotti sono approvati o autorizzati. Non tutti i prodotti
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Il Suo medico ha deciso di utilizzare Angio-Sea
Vascular Closure Device. Questa guida fornisce
ulteriori informazioni su Angio-Seal™
guida per il ritorno a casa.

e alcune linee

Siprega diportare con sé la Scheda
informativa per il paziente per

90 giorni. A quel punto i componenti
del dispositivo Angio-Sea
completamente assorbiti.

lTM

saranno

| componenti impiantati del dispositivo
possono essere sottoposti a risonanza
magnetica (RM). Il dispositivo non &
realizzato con lattice di gomma naturale.

COME FUNZIONA IL DISPOSITIVO ANGIO-SEAL™?

ITM

[l dispositivo Angio-Seal™ & composto da tre componenti
assorbibili: una piccola ancora, collagene e una sutura.

Un sistema di inserimento consente al chirurgo di guidare
l'ancora nell'arteria attraverso il foro creato durante
l'intervento. L'ancora viene tirata contro la parete dell'arteria
mentre la sutura consente al collagene di consolidarsi

per creare una chiusura sicura sopra il punto diingresso.

Sul sito viene quindi applicata una medicazione sterile. Tutti

i componentiimpiantabili siriassorbono entro 90 giorni.

1 Tellez et al. In vivo intravascular ultrasound analysis of the absorption rate
of the Angio-Seal vascular closure device in the porcine femoral artery.
Eurolntervention. 2010 Jan;5(6):731-6.

COME DEVO CURARE ILSITO
QUANDO TORNO A CASA?

Diseguito sono riportate le linee guida suggerite da

Terumo per la cura del sito e le attivita post procedura?.
Questi materiali informativi non sostituiscono

il parere del medico. Per qualsiasi domanda o dubbio

in merito alle procedure mediche, ai dispositivi e/o

al Suo stato di salute, sirivolga al Suo medico. Dopo

le dimissioni dall'ospedale, € necessario modificare

le proprie attivita.

Sostenere il sito di venipuntura quando si tossisce,
starnutisce o si esercita uno sforzo.

E possibile fare la doccia, ma non & possibile fare

il bagno, usare una vasca idromassaggio o nuotare
fino alla guarigione del sito cutaneo?.

Per 48-72 ore, evitare glisforzio il sollevamento
dipesisuperioria 4,5 kg?.

[Lgiorno delle dimissioni, evitare di guidare?.

Trattare la ferita come indicato.

E normale percepire un piccolo nodulo delle
dimensioni diun pisello e/o notare una leggera
sensibilita nella zona inguinale?.

A seguito di procedure intravascolari il disagio & un
sintomo comune durante il processo di guarigione?.
Rimuovere la medicazione dopo 24 ore. Detergere
delicatamente il sito con acqua e un sapone delicato.
Asciugare l'area e coprirla con un bendaggio adesivo.
Se sisporca o sibagna, sostituire il bendaggio. Coprire
quotidianamente la zona interessata con un nuovo
bendaggio fino a completa guarigione della cute?.

2 Hamel et al. Femoral artery closure after cardiac catheterization. Critical
Care Nurse Vol 29, No. 1, Feb. 2009.
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1 Tellez et al. In vivo intravascular ultrasound analysis of the absorption rate
of the Angio-Seal vascular closure device in the porcine femoral artery.
Eurolntervention. 2010 Jan;5(6):731-6.
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2 Hamel et al. Femoral artery closure after cardiac catheterization.

Critical Care Nurse Vol 29, No. 1, Feb. 2009.



Jei pasireiske kuris nors i$ toliau iSvardyty simptomy,
nedelsdami kreipkités | gydytoja Paciento informacinéje
korteléje nurodytu telefono numeriu:

» Karsciavimas, iShérimas, kraujavimas, Zaizdos Slapiavimas,
nuolatinis kirk3nies jautrumas ar patinimas, paraudimas ir
(arba) Siluma lie&iant, tirpimas, dilg&iojimas ar skausmas
galunéje vaiksciojant, kraujosruvos punkcijos vietoje, kiti

nejprasti simptomai.

ISsamig naudojimo instrukcijg, simboliy, pateikty Paciento informacinéje
korteléje, paaiskinima bei saugos ir klinikinio veiksmingumo duomeny
santrauka rasite adresu https://www.terumomedical-labeling.com.
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,Angio-Seal”yra ,Terumo Medical Corporation* prekés zenklas. Ne visi gaminiai
parduodami visose Salyse. Siinformacija teikiama tik toms rinkoms, kuriose sie
gaminiai yra patvirtinti arba suteiktas leidimas. Visiems gaminiams nesuteiktas
JAV Maisto ir vaisty administracijos patvirtinimas ar leidimas. Dél i¥samesnés
informacijos kreipkités j vietinj ,Terumo* pardavimo atstova.
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Gydytojas nusprendé naudoti ,Angio-Seal™ Vascular

Closure Device”. Siame vadove pateikta daugiau

informacijos apie ,,Angio-Seal™ ir nurodyta keletas

rekomendacijuy, kaip elgtis grizus namo.

* Ateinancias 90 dieny nesSiokités
paciento informacine kortele. Per
ta laika ,Angio-Seal™ priemoneés
komponentai visiskai absorbuojami.

Implantuoti priemonés komponentai
yra saugus MRT aplinkoje. Priemones
sudetyje néra naturalaus gumos latekso.

KAIP VEIKIA ,,ANGIO-SEAL™“ PRIEMONE?

,Angio-Seal™ priemoné pagaminta is trijy
absorbuojamy komponenty: mazo inkaro, kolageno
ir sitlo. Jvedimo sistema leidZia gydytojui nukreipti
inkarg j arterijg per procediros metu sukurtg anga.
Inkaras traukiamas prie arterijos sienelés, o siulas
leidZia kolagenui susispausti, kad virs jvedimo
vietos susidaryty saugus sandariklis. Tada ant tos
vietos dedamas sterilus tvarstis. Visi implantuojami
komponentai rezorbuojasi per 90 dieny®.

1 Tellez et al. In vivo intravascular ultrasound analysis of the absorption rate
of the Angio-Seal vascular closure device in the porcine femoral artery.
Eurolntervention. 2010 Jan;5(6):731-6.

KAIP TURECIAU RUPINTIS PAVEIKTA
VIETA, KAl GR|SIU NAMO?

Toliau pateikiamos , Terumo* sitlomos rekomendacijos
dél paveikto svietos prieziuros ir veiklos po proceduros?.
Sios medZiagos néra skirtos pakeisti
gydytojo patarima. Kilus klausimams ar abejonéms del
medicininiy procedury, priemoniy ir (arba) asmeninés

sveikatos, pasitarkite su gydytoju. ISrasius Jus 8
ligoninés, turetumete pakoreguoti savo veikla.

Prilaikykite durio vieta kosedami, ¢iaudédami ar
jsitempdami.

Galite maudytis po dusu, bet nesimaudykite vonioje,
nesinaudokite sukurine vonia ar neplaukiokite, kol
paveikta vieta uzgis®

48-72 valandas turéetumete susilaikyti nuo tempimo
ar sunkesniy nei 4,5 kg svoriy kélimo 2.

Stenkités nevairuotiisrasymo is ligoninés dieng?.

PriZiurékite Zaizda kaip nurodyta.

Normalu apciuopti nedidelj sukietéjima, mazdaug
Zirnio dydzio, ir (arba) jausti nestipry skausma
kirksnies srityje.

Diskomfortas daznai pasitaiko gijimo proceso metu,
po intravaskuliniy procedury?.

Po 24 valandy nuimkite tvarstj. Svelniai nuplaukite
vieta Svelniu muilu ir vandeniu. ISdZiovinkite ta sritj ir
uzdenkite ja lipniu tvarsciu. Pakeiskite tvarstj, jei jis
tampa nesvarus ar Slapias. Paveiktai sriciai kasdien
naudokite nauja tvarstj, kol oda sugis?.

2 Hamel et al. Femoral artery closure after cardiac catheterization. Critical
Care Nurse Vol 29, No. 1, Feb. 2009.



Jajums rodas kads no Siem simptomiem, lidzu, nekaveéjoties
sazinieties ar savu arstu pa talruni, kas noradits uz jusu
pacienta informacijas karte:

* Drudzis, izsitumi, asinosana, bricu sulosana, pastavigs
jutigums vai pietdkums cirksnt, apsartums un/vai
pieskaroties jutams siltums, nejutigums, tirpSana vai
sapes ekstremitate ejot, zilumi punkcijas viet3, citi
neparasti simptomi.

Pilnigus lietoSanas noradijumus, pacienta informacijas karte sniegto
simbolu skaidrojumu un droSibas un kliniskas veiktspéjas kopsavilkumu
(SSCP) skatiet vietne https://www.terumomedical-labeling.com.
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Angio-Seal ir Terumo Medical Corporation precu zime. Ne visi produkti ir pieejami
pardosanai visas valstis. 5iinformacija tiek sniegta tikai par tirgiem, kuros 3ie
produkti ir apstiprinati vai oficiali atlauti. Ne visu produktu izmanto3anu ir oficiali
atlavusi vai apstipri si ASV Partikas un zalu parvalde. Lai iegitu plasaku
informaciju, lidzu, sazinieties ar vietejo Terumo tirdzniectbas parstavi.
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Jasu arsts ir nolémis lietot ierici Angio-Seal™
Vascular Closure Device. éajé rokasgramata ir
minéta papildinformacija par Angio-Seal™ un

sniegtas dazas vadlinijas par jasu atgrieSanos majas.

* Ludzu, nésajiet lidzi pacienta informacijas
karti 90 dienas. Saja laika Angio-Seal™
ierices sastavdalas pilniba uzsucas.

* lerices implantetas sastavdalas ir drosas
lietoSanai MRA vide. Izstradajums nav
izgatavots no dabiska kaucuka lateksa.

KA DARBOJAS ANGIO-SEAL™ IERICE?

Angio-Seal™ ierice ir izgatavota no trim absorbejamiem
komponentiem: neliela enkura, kolagena un diega.
Piegades sistema lauj arstam ievadit enkuru arterija
caur proceduras laika izveidoto atveri. Enkurs tiek
ievilkts arterijas sienina, kamer diegs |auj kolagenam
saspiesties, lai izveidotu droSu blivejumu ieejas punkta.
Pec tam Sai vietai tiek uzklats sterils parséjs. Visi
implantéjamie komponenti uzstcas 90 dienu laika®.

1 Tellez et al. In vivo intravascular ultrasound analysis of the absorption rate
of the Angio-Seal vascular closure device in the porcine femoral artery.
Eurolntervention. 2010 Jan;5(6):731-6.

KA MAN JARUPEJAS PAR PUNKCIJAS
VIETU, KAD ES ATGRIEZOS MAJAS?

Talak ir minetas Terumo ieteiktas vadlinijas par
pecproceduras vietas aprupi un veicamajam darbibam?.
Sie materiali nav paredzeti, lai aizstatu jusu
arsta noradijumus. Ja jums ir kadi jautajumi vai bazas
par mediciniskajam proceduram, iertcem un/vai savu
veselibu, ludzu, konsultéjieties ar savu arstu. Pec
tam, kad esat izrakstits no slimnicas, jums vajadzetu
pamainit savas aktivitates.

Kad klepojat, Skaudat vai sasprindzinaties,
pieturiet punkcijas vietu.

Varat iet dusa, bet ne vanna vai peldeties, [idz 5t
vieta uz adas ir sadzijusi?.

48-72 stundas jums vajadzetu attureties no
sasprindzinajuma vai kaut ka tada celSanas, kas
sver vairak par 4,5 kg?.

Izvairieties no sesanas pie stures diena, kad tiekat
izrakstits no slimnicas?.

Rupejieties par bruci, ka noradtts.

Tas ir normali, ja jutams neliels bumbulitis apmeram
zirna lieluma un/vai neliels jutigums cirksna apvidu?.
Pec intravaskularam proceduram bieZzi tiek noverots
diskomforts dziSanas procesa 2

Pec 24 stundam nonemiet parseju. Uzmanigi notiriet
vietu ar maigam ziepem un udeni. Nosusiniet to vietu
un parklajiet to ar lipigu parseju. Nomainiet parséju,
jatas klUst netirs vai slapjs. Katru dienu parklajiet
zonu ar jaunu parseju, ltdz ada ir sadzijusi®.

2 Hamel et al. Femoral artery closure after cardiac catheterization. Critical
Care Nurse Vol 29, No. 1, Feb. 2009.



Als u een van de volgende symptomen ervaart, neem dan
onmiddellijk contact op met uw arts op het nummer dat op
uw patiéntinformatiekaart staat vermeld:

* koorts, uitslag, bloeden, sijpelend wondvocht, aanhoudende
gevoeligheid of zwelling in de lies, roodheid en/of warmte,
gevoelloosheid, tintelingen of pijn in de ledematen tijdens
het lopen, blauwe plekken op het aanprikpunt en andere,

ongewone symptomen.

Voor de volledige gebruiksaanwijzing, uitleg van de pictogrammen op uw
patiéntinformatiekaart en de samenvatting van de veiligheids- en klinische
prestaties (SSCP) raadpleegt u: https://www.terumomedical-labeling.com.
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Angio-Seal is een handelsmerk van Terumo Medical Corporation. Niet alle
producten zijn in alle landen verkrijgbaar. Deze informatie wordt alleen
verstrekt voor markten waar deze producten zijn goedgekeurd of vrijgegeven.
Alle producten zijn niet goedgekeurd in de VS door de Food and Drug
Administration. Neem contact op met uw lokale Terumo-vertegenwoordiger

voor meer informatie.
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ITM

Uw arts heeft besloten het Angio-Seal™ Vasculair
sluitsysteem te gebruiken. Deze gids geeft u meer
informatie over Angio-Seal™ en enkele aanwijzingen
voor als u weer thuis bent.

* Draag de patiéntinformatiekaart de komende
90 dagen bij u. Op dat moment zijn de
onderdelen van het Angio-Seal™-hulpmiddel
volledig opgenomen door uw lichaam.

* De geimplanteerde onderdelen van het
hulpmiddel zijn MRI-veilig. Het product is
niet gemaakt van natuurlijk rubberlatex.

HOE WERKT HET ANGIO-SEAL™-INSTRUMENT?

Het Angio-Seal™-hulpmiddel is gemaakt van drie door het
lichaam oplosbare onderdelen: een klein anker, collageen

en een hechting. Met behulp van een plaatsingssysteem kan
de arts het anker in de slagader geleiden via de opening die
tijdens de ingreep is gemaakt. Het anker wordt tegen de
wand van de slagader getrokken, terwijl het collageen door
de hechting kan verdichten om een veilige afdichting over het
aanprikpunt te creéren. Vervolgens wordt een steriel verband
op de locatie aangebracht. Alle implanteerbare onderdelen
worden binnen 90 dagen door het lichaam opgenomen®.

1 Tellez et al. In vivo intravascular ultrasound analysis of the absorption rate
of the Angio-Seal vascular closure device in the porcine femoral artery.
Eurolntervention. 2010 Jan;5(6):731-6.

HOE MOET IK HET AANPRIKPUNT
THUIS VERZORGEN?

U kunt de volgende aanwijzingen van Terumo opvolgen
voor de verzorging van het aanprikpunt en activiteiten
die una de ingreep wel of niet mag doen?.

Deze informatie is niet bedoeld om het
advies van uw arts te vervangen. Als u vragen of twijfels
hebt over de medische procedures, apparaten en/of
uw persoonlijke gezondheid, bespreek deze dan met
uw arts. Nadat u het ziekenhuis verlaat, moet u uw
activiteiten aanpassen.

Ondersteun het aanprikpunt bij hoesten, niezen
of aanspannen van de omliggende spieren.

U mag douchen, maar niet baden. Ga niet in een
bubbelbad of naar het zwembad totdat de huid
is genezen?.

Gedurende de eerste 48-72 uur mag u zich niet
inspannen of lasten zwaarder dan 4,5 kg tillen.
Rijd geen auto op de dag van uw ontslag?.

Verzorg de wond volgens de instructies.

Hetis normaal dat u eenklein bultje voelt, ongeveer
ter grootte van een erwt, en uw lies gevoelig aanvoelt?.
Ongemak komt vaak voor tijdens het
genezingsproces na intravasculaire ingrepen?.
Verwijder het verband na 24 uur. Maak het
aanprikpunt voorzichtig schoon met milde zeep

en water. Droog het gebied en dek het af met een
zelfklevend verband. Vervang het verband als het
vuil of nat wordt. Bedek het gebied dagelijks met

een nieuw verband totdat de huid genezen is?.

2 Hamel et al. Femoral artery closure after cardiac catheterization. Critical
Care Nurse Vol 29, No. 1, Feb. 2009.



Hvis du opplever noen av de falgende symptomene,
ma du kontakte legen din umiddelbart pa nummeret som
er oppfert pa pasientinformasjonskortet:

* Feber, utslett, bledning, sardrenasje, vedvarende gmhet
eller hevelse i lysken, redhet og/eller varme ved berering,
nummenhet, kribling eller smerte i ekstremiteten nar du
gar, blamerker pa stikkstedet, andre uvanlige symptomer.

For fullstendig bruksanvisning, forklaring av symboler pa ditt
pasientinformasjonskort og sammendrag av sikkerhet og klinisk ytelse
(SSCP), se: https://www.terumomedical-labeling.com.
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ITM

Legen din har besluttet a bruke Angio-Sea
vaskulzrt lukkesystem. Denne veiledningen

inneholder mer informasjon om Angio-Seal™,
og gir deg noen retningslinjer for hjemreisen.

Baer pasientinformasjonskortet pa
deg i 90 dager. Pa det tidspunktet er
komponentene i Angio-Sea
fullstendig absorbert.

lTM

-enheten

De implanterte komponentene
iutstyret er MR-sikre. Produktet er
ikke fremstilt av naturgummilateks.

HVORDAN FUNGERER ANGIO-SEAL™ ENHETEN?

Angio-Seal™-enheten er laget av tre absorberbare
komponenter: et lite anker, kollagen og en sutur. Et
innforingssystem gjor det mulig for legen & fore ankeret
inn i arterien gjennom hullet som lages under prosedyren.
Ankeret trekkes mot arterieveggen mens suturen
komprimerer kollagenet for & danne en sikker forsegling
over innfaringspunktet. Deretter paferes en steril
bandasje pa stedet. Alle implanterbare komponenter
resorberes innen 90 dager.!

s
. O

)

-

[ s
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1 Tellez et al. In vivo intravascular ultrasound analysis of the absorption rate
of the Angio-Seal vascular closure device in the porcine femoral artery.
Eurolntervention. 2010 Jan;5(6):731-6.

HVORDAN SKAL JEG STELLE SARSTEDET?

Folgende er retningslinjer foreslatt av Terumo for stell
og aktiviteter etter prosedyrenZ.

Dette materiellet er ikke ment a erstatte legens
rad. Hvis du har spersmal eller bekymringer angaende
medisinske prosedyrer, utstyr og/eller din personlige
helse, kan du snakke med legen din. Du ber tilpasse
aktivitetene dine etter at du er utskrevet fra sykehuset.

Stett punksjonsstedet hvis du hoster, nyser eller
anstrenger deg.

Du kan dusje, men ikke bade, bruke badekar eller
svemme for hudomradet er leget?.

| 48-72 timer ber du unnga a anstrenge deg eller
lofte noe som veier mer enn 4,5 kg?.

Unnga a kjere bil pa utskrivingsdagen?.

Pleisaret som anvist.

Det er normalt & kjenne en liten klump, omtrent pa
storrelse med en ert, og/eller merke en mild gmhet
i lyskeomradet?.

Ubehag er vanlig under tilhelingsprosessen, etter
intravaskulaere prosedyrer?.

Fjern bandasjen etter 24 timer. Rengjor stedet
forsiktig med mild sdpe og vann. Terk omradet og
dekk det til med en selvklebende bandasje. Skift
bandasjen hvis den blir skitten eller vat. Dekk
omradet daglig med en ny bandasje til huden leges?.

2 Hamel et al. Femoral artery closure after cardiac catheterization. Critical
Care Nurse Vol 29, No. 1, Feb. 2009.



W przypadku wystapienia ktéregokolwiek z nastepujacych objawow
nalezy natychmiast skontaktowac sie z lekarzem pod numerem
podanym na karcie informacyjnej pacjenta:

* Goraczka, wysypka, krwawienie, drenaz rany, uporczywa
tkliwos¢ lub opuchlizna w pachwinie, zaczerwienienie i/lub
ciepto w dotyku, dretwienie, mrowienie lub bdl koriczyny podczas
chodzenia, zasinienie w miejscu wktucia, inne nietypowe objawy.

Petna instrukcje uzycia, objasnienia symboli znajdujacych sie na karcie

informacyjnej pacjenta oraz podsumowanie bezpieczeristwa i wydajnosci klinicznej

(SSCP) mozna znalez¢ na stronie: https://www.terumomedical-labeling.com.
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Twoj lekarz zdecydowat sie uzy¢ systemu Angio-Seal™
Vascular Closure Device. W poradniku przedstawiamy
szczegotowe informacje na temat systemu Angio-Seal™
oraz porady dotyczace Panistwa powrotu do domu.

* Karte informacyjna dla pacjenta nalezy
nosic przy sobie przez 90 dni. W tym
czasie elementy urzadzenia Angio-Sea
zostana catkowicie wchtoniete.

ITM

* Wszczepione elementy urzadzenia s
bezpieczne w srodowisku rezonansu
magnetycznego. Urzadzenie nie jest
wykonane z naturalnego lateksu.

JAK DZIAEA URZADZENIE ANGIO-SEAL™
DEVICE WORK?

Urzadzenie Angio-Seal™ sktada sie z trzech wchtanialnych
elementow: matej kotwicy, kolagenu i nici. System
wprowadzania umozliwia lekarzowi wprowadzenie kotwicy
do tetnicy przez otwdr utworzony podczas zabiegu. Kotwica
przylega do Sciany tetnicy, podczas gdy ni¢ chirurgiczna
pozwala na zwarcie kolagenu, ktéry bezpiecznie uszczelnia
punkt wprowadzenia. Nastepnie w tym miejscu naktadany
jest sterylny opatrunek. Wszystkie wszczepialne elementy
ulegaja resorpcjiw ciagu 90 dnit

yarll o
e

&

1 Tellez et al. In vivo intravascular ultrasound analysis of the absorption rate
of the Angio-Seal vascular closure device in the porcine femoral artery.
Eurolntervention. 2010 Jan;5(6):731-6.

W JAKI SPOSOB DBAC O MIEJSCE
WKEUCIA PO POWROCIE DO DOMU?

Ponizej znajduja sie zalecenia Terumo dotyczace
pielegnacji miejsca wktucia po zakoriczonym zabiegu?.

Materiaty te nie maja na celu zastapienia porady
lekarza. W przypadku jakichkolwiek pytan lub watpliwosci
dotyczacych procedur medycznych, urzadzer i/lub
wtasnego zdrowia nalezy skonsultowac sie z lekarzem.

Po wypisaniu ze szpitala nalezy zmieni¢ tryb zycia.

Miejsce naktucia wymaga podtrzymania podczas
kaszlu, kichania i napinania sie.

Mozna my¢ sie pod prysznicem, ale nie mozna sie
kapac, korzystac z jacuzzi ani ptywac do czasu
wygojenia miejsca naktucia?.

Przez 48-72 godzin unikac przeciazen i nie podnosic¢
przedmiotdw o masie przekraczajacej 4,5 kg?.

W dniu wypisania ze szpitala nie prowadzi¢ samochodu?.

Rana wymaga pielegnacji zgodnie z zaleceniami.

To normalne, ze w okolicy pachwiny pojawia sie mata
grudka wielkosci groszku i/lub tagodna tkliwos¢.
Dyskomfort jest normalnym uczuciem

w trakcie procesu gojenia, po zabiegach
wewnatrznaczyniowych?.

Po 24 godzinach zdjac opatrunek. Delikatnie

umyc¢ miejsce wktucia tagodnym roztworem mydta

w wodzie. Wysuszy¢ obszar i zabezpieczy¢ plastrem.
W przypadku zabrudzenia lub zamoczenia plastra
nalezy go wymieni¢. Codziennie zakleja¢ obszar
nowym plastrem az do zagojenia sie rany?.

2 Hamel et al. Femoral artery closure after cardiac catheterization. Critical
Care Nurse Vol 29, No. 1, Feb. 2009.



Se apresentar algum dos seguintes sintomas, contacte
imediatamente o seu médico através do nimero indicado
no Cartdo de Informacgdo para o Paciente:

» Febre, erupgdo cutanea, hemorragia, drenagem de feridas,
sensibilidade persistente ou inchago na virilha, vermelhidao
e/ou calor ao toque, dorméncia, formigueiro ou dor na
extremidade ao caminhar, hematomas no local da puncao,

outros sintomas invulgares.

Para obter as Instru¢des de utilizagdo completas, a explicacdo dos simbolos
fornecidos no seu Cartdo de informacdo do paciente e o Resumo do desempenho

clinico e de seguranga (SSCP), consulte: https://www.terumomedical-labeling.com.
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0 seu médico decidiu utilizar o Angio-Seal™
Vascular Closure Device. Este guia fornece-lhe
mais informac3ao sobre o Angio-Seal™ e algumas
orientacdes para o seu regresso a casa.

Tenha o seu Cartao de Informacao do

Doente consigo durante 90 dias. Nessa
altura, os componentes do Angio-Sea
Device estdo totalmente absorvidos.

lTM

Os componentes implantados do
dispositivo sdo seguros em ambiente
de RM. O dispositivo ndo é fabricado
com latex de borracha natural.

COMO FUNCIONA O ANGIO-SEAL™DEVICE?

O Angio-Seal™ Device é constitu{do por trés
componentes absorviveis: uma ancora pequena,
colagénio e uma sutura. Um sistema de administracao
permite ao médico guiar a ancora para dentro da artéria
através do orificio criado durante o procedimento. A
ancora é puxada contra a parede da artéria, enquanto

a sutura permite ao colagénio compactar e criar uma

vedagdo segura sobre o ponto de entrada. Em seguida, é
aplicado um penso estéril no local. Todos os componentes

implantaveis sdo reabsorvidos num periodo de 90 dias'.

1 Tellez et al. In vivo intravascular ultrasound analysis of the absorption rate
of the Angio-Seal vascular closure device in the porcine femoral artery.
Eurolntervention. 2010 Jan;5(6):731-6.

COMO DEVO CUIDAR DO LOCAL QUANDO
REGRESSAR A CASA?

Seguem-se as orientacdes sugeridas pela Terumo para
cuidados com o local e atividades pds-procedimento?.

Estes materiais ndo se destinam a substituir
o conselho do seu médico. Para qualquer questao
ou preocupacao que tenharelativamente aos
procedimentos médicos, dispositivos e/ou a sua satde
pessoal, fale com o seu médico. Depois de receber alta
do hospital, deve modificar as suas atividades.

Suporte o local de pungdo ao tossir, espirrar ou
esforcar-se.

Pode tomar duche, mas ndo tome banho, ndo use uma
banheira quente nem nade até o local da pele estar
cicatrizado?

Durante 48-72 horas, ndo se deve esforcar nem
levantar pesos acima de 4,5 kg2

Evite conduzir no dia da alta®.

Cuide da ferida conforme indicado.

E normal sentir um pequeno nddulo, mais ou menos
do tamanho de uma ervilha e/ou notar uma ligeira
sensibilidade na drea da virilha2.

O desconforto é comum durante o processo de
cicatrizacdo, apds procedimentos intravasculares?.
Apds 24 horas, retire o penso. Limpe o local com
cuidado com dgua e sabdo suave. Seque a drea e
cubra-a com uma ligadura adesiva. Mude a ligadura se
ficar suja ou molhada. Cubra a drea diariamente com
uma ligadura nova até a pele cicatrizar?

2 Hamel et al. Femoral artery closure after cardiac catheterization. Critical
Care Nurse Vol 29, No. 1, Feb. 2009.



Daca manifestati oricare din urmatoarele simptome, va rugam
sa va adresati imediat medicului dumneavoastra la numarul
de telefon indicat pe cardul cu informatii pentru pacient:

* Febra, eruptie cutanata, sangerare, drenaj al plagii, sensibilitate
sau umflare persistenta la nivelul zonei inghinale, roseata si/
sau caldura la atingere, amorteala, furnicaturi sau durere
la nivelul extremitatii Tn timpul mersului, invinetire la locul
punctiei, alte simptome neobisnuite.

Pentru instructiuni de utilizare complete, explicatii privind simbolurile
furnizate pe cardul cu informatii pentru pacient, precum si rezumatul
caracteristicilor de siguranta si performanta clinica (RCSPC), consultati:
https://www.terumomedical-labeling.com.
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Medicul dumneavoastra a decis sa utilizeze
dispozitivul Angio-Seal™ Vascular Closure Device.
Acest ghid va va oferi informatii suplimentare
despre Angio-Seal™ si va va oferi cateva indicatii
pentru momentul in care reveniti la domiciliu.

Va rugam sa pastrati cardul cu informatii
pentru pacient timp de 90 de zile. in acel
moment, componentele dispozitivului
Angio-Seal™ sunt complet absorbite.

Componentele implantate ale
dispozitivului sunt compatibile cu mediul
RMN. Acest produs nu este fabricat
folosind latex din cauciuc natural.

CUM FUNCTIONEAZA DISPOZITIVUL
ANGIO-SEAL™?

Dispozitivul Angio-Seal™ este alcatuit din trei componente
resorbabile: o ancora de mici dimensiuni, colagen si un fir de
sutura. Un sistem de aplicare permite medicului sa ghideze
ancora in artera prin orificiul creat in timpul procedurii.
Ancora este trasa pe peretele arterei in timp ce firul de sutura
permite compactarea colagenului pentru a crea o etansare
sigura peste punctul de intrare. Ulterior, pe locul interventiei
este aplicat un pansament steril. Toate componentele
implantabile se resorb in decurs de 90 de zile."

1 Tellez et al. In vivo intravascular ultrasound analysis of the absorption rate
of the Angio-Seal vascular closure device in the porcine femoral artery.
Eurolntervention. 2010 Jan;5(6):731-6.

CUM AR TREBUI SA INGRIJESC LOCUL
INTERVENTIEI CAND MA INTORC ACASA?

in continuare sunt prezentate indicatiile sugerate de
Terumo pentru ingrijirea locului interventiei si activitatile
ulterioare procedurii.?

Aceste materiale nu au rolul de a inlocui recomandarile
medicului. Pentru orice intrebari sau neclaritati pe care le
aveti in legatura cu procedurile medicale, dispozitivele si/
sau starea de sanatate personala, va rugam sa discutati cu
medicul dumneavoastra. Dupa externarea din spital, trebuie
sa va modificati activitatile.

Sustineti locul punctiei atunci cand tusiti, stranutati sau
faceti efort.

Puteti face dus, dar nu trebuie sa faceti baie in cada,

sa folositi jacuzzi sau sa Tnotati pana cand nu se vindeca
locul interventiei de pe piele.?

Timp de 48-72 de ore, nu trebuie sa faceti efort sau sa
ridicati orice obiect mai greu de 4,5 kg.?

Evitati sa conduceti In ziua externarii.?

ingrijiti plaga conform instructiunilor.

Este normal sa simtiti o mica umflatura, cam de marimea
unui bob de mazare, si/sau sa observati o usoara
sensibilitate Tn zona inghinala.?

Disconfortul este frecvent Intalnit in timpul procesului

de vindecare dupa procedurile intravasculare.?
Indepartati pansamentul dupa 24 de ore. Curatati cu grija
locul cu sapun delicat si apa. Uscati zona si acoperiti-o cu
un bandaj adeziv. Schimbati bandajul daca se murdareste
sau se uda. Acoperiti zilnic zona cu un nou bandaj pana

la vindecarea pielii.?

N

Hamel et al. Femoral artery closure after cardiac catheterization.
Critical Care Nurse Vol 29, No. 1, Feb. 2009.



Mpw nosiBfeHx N60ro U3 CIefyLLNX CUMNTOMOB
HeMeA/IEHHO CBSAXXMTECH CO CBOVIM BPayoM Mo HOMepY,
yKasaHHOMY B MHGOPMAaLMOHHO KapTe nauueHTa:

* JINXOPaJKa, CbiMb, KPOBOTEUEHWE, BbIAEIEHWS U3 PaHbl,
HenpekpaluatoLascs 601e3HeHHOCTb UM OTeK B Maxy,
NnoKpacHeH e 1 (MN1K) OLLyLLIeH e TenJia NPy NPYKOCHOBEHUM,
OHeMeHWie, oKanblBaHWe U 60/1b B KOHEYHOCTU NpY XoAb6e,
CUHSIKW B MeCTe MyHKLW, ApYriie HeobblUHbIe CUMMTOMBbI.

MoAPO6HbIE MHCTPYKLMI MO SKCMyaTaLMmM 1 NOSICHEHME K CUMBO/IAM,
npezcTaBNeHHbIM Ha MHPOPMALIMOHHO KapTe NaLneHTa, a Takxe KpaTkyro
nHdopMaLMio 0 6e30NacHOCTN U KANHNYeCcko 3ddekTrnBHOCTU (SSCP) cMm. Ha
caire: https://www.terumomedical-labeling.com.
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Angio-Seal sBnsieTca ToBapHbIM 3Hakom Terumo Medical Corporation. He Bce nsaenvis
[0CTYNHbI A5 NPOAAXM BO BCeX CTpaHaXx. laHHas MHdopMaLyis npeAocTaBseTcs

TONLKO B OTHOLLIEHW PbIHKOB, Ha KOTOPLIX 3TV NPO/YKThI 0A06PEHb! 1M pa3peLLieHb! K
1CMONb30BaHUIO. YNPaB/EHME MO KOHTPO/IHO 3 MPOAYKTaMM NUTaHUSA V1 eKapCTBEeHHbBIM
cpezcTBaMm (FDA) He paspetLuaeT NCno/b30BaHIE NH06bIX MPO/YKTOB, KOTOPbIe He
paspeLLeHb! K UCMo/b30BaHMIO UM He 0406peHbI B CLLIA. /Ins nonyyeHs J0NONHUTENLHO
MH OPMaLWK 0BpaTUTECH K MECTHOMY TOPFrOBOMY NPEeACTaBUTENI0 KOMMaHWM Terumo.
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Balu Bpay peLuvn Ucnosb3oBaTh YCTPOMCTBO A4Sl
3aKpbITns cocyaoB Angio-Seal™. B 3Tom pykoBozcTBe
Bbl HalAeTe A0NO/IHUTE/IbHY UHpOpMaL U0 06
Angio-Seal™ n pekomeHaaLN, KOTOpble cneayeT
co6noaaTh No BO3BPaLLEHNN J0MOIA.

HocuTte kapTy nauuveHTa npu cebe
B TeueHue 90 aHeii. 3a 370 Bpems
KOMMOHEHTbI ycTponcTBa Angio-Sea
MOJIHOCTBLIO paccacbiBalOTCS.

lTM

MMnnaHTUpoBaHHbIE KOMMOHEHTHI
He NpenATCTBYIOT npoBeaeHUto MPT.
Mpv n3rotToBNeHNN YCTPOMCTBA He
NCNOoNb3yeTcs HaTypasbHbI NaTekc.

KAK PABOTAET YCTPOMCTBO ANGIO-SEAL™?

YcrporicTeo Angio-Seal™ coctonT 13 Tpex 6roabcopbrpyembix
KOMMOHEHTOB: HE60NBLLOrO AKOPS, KOIareHa U LLOBHO
HUTW. CcTeMa JOCTaBKM NO3BOASET Bpayy HanpasBnsTh
AKOPb B apTePUIO Yepes OTBepPCTLNE, CO34aHHOE BO BpeMs
npoLieaypbl. AKOpb NPUTArNBAETCS K CTEHKE apTepuK, B TO
BPeMs KaK LUOBHAs HNTb NMO3BOASIET KO/INAreHy yrnaoTHATb
ero, obecneynBas HafexXHoe yrnaoTHeHNe B TOYKe BXOAa.
3aTeM Ha MecTo NpoLesypbl HAaKNaAbIBAOT CTEPUIBHYHO
noBs3Ky. Bce MnaaHTUpyemble KOMMOHEHTbI paccacblBatoTCA
B TeueHue 90 gHel!

L Tellez et al. In vivo intravascular ultrasound analysis of the absorption rate
of the Angio-Seal vascular closure device in the porcine femoral artery.
Eurolntervention. 2010 Jan;5(6):731-6.

KAK YXAXKVBATb 3A MECTOM BbINO/THEHS
MPOLLEAYPHI MO BO3BPALLEHWW JOMOIA?

Huxxe nprBeseHbl pekoMeHZaunmy KoMaaHum Terumo fo
yX0Zy 3a MECTOM BbIMO/IHEHWS MPOLeAypbl N HEO6XOANMbIM
AeNCTBUAM?.

3TV MaTepuasibl He MPU3BaHbl 3aMEeHNUTL
pekoMeHAaLMK BaLlero Bpaya Mo o6biM Bonpocam nam
npo6semMam, CBA3aHHbIM C MEANLIMHCKMMU MpoLeAypamu,
yCTPOMCTBaMu 1 (M111) BaLLMM 340pOBbEM, 06paLlaiiTech K
cBoeMy Bpauy. Mocie BbINUCKM U3 60/IbHKILbI BaM CiesyeT
BHECTU M3MEHEHVIsi B CBOVi Pacrnopsifiok AHS.

Moasep>XnBariTe MeCTo MyHKLMM MPW KaLle, YAXaHUN
VNIV HaNPsKeHUN.

Bbl MOXeTe NpMHMMaTh AyLl, HO He MPUHNMAaTb BaHHY,
He No/b30BaTbCs ropsiyel BaHHOW 1 He MaaBaThb, MokKa
KOXa He 3axuBeT?.

B TeueHue 48-72 yacos cnefyeT BO3epXNBaATLCA OT
Harpy3okK 1 oT noAgbema rpysa maccovi 6onee 4,5 kr.
Vi36eraiiTe BoXAeHVs aBTOMOBWSA B A€Hb BbIMNCKIAZ.

BbINOHANTE YXO/ 338 PaHO B COOTBETCTBUM C UHCTPYKLIMSIMUA.

Kak npaBuno, B naxoBoi 06nactu YyBCTBYyeTCS
Hebo/bLLOE B3AyTNe pa3mMepoM C FOPOLLVHY 1 (1)
HekoTopas 601e3HeHHOCTL?

B mpoLjecce 3axvBAeHNSA NOC/IE BHYTPUCOCYANCTLIX
npoLieAyp 4acTo BO3HMKaET ANCKOMPOPT?.

Uepes 24 yaca CHUMMTe NOBSA3KY. AKKYpPaTHO oumcTuTe
y4acToK BbIMOIHEHWA NpoLieAypbl MATKMM MbITbHbIM
BO/ZHbIM PaCTBOPOM. BbiCyLLMTe y4acToK KOXu 1
3ak/ieliTe ero nekonnacteipeM. 3aMeHUTE NMOBA3KY,
€C/I1 OHa 3arpsisHeHa Uin Hamoka. ExxeJHeBHO
HaknazblBaiTe HOBYO MOBA3KY A0 3aXXMBAEHNSA KOXIAZ.

2 Hamel et al. Femoral artery closure after cardiac catheterization. Critical
Care Nurse Vol 29, No. 1, Feb. 2009.



Ak sa u vas vyskytne ktorykolvek z tychto priznakov, okamzite sa
obratte na svojho lekdra na ¢isle uvedenom na vasej informacnej
karte pacienta:

* hordcka, vyrazka, krvacanie, vytekanie z rany, pretrvévajica
citlivost alebo opuch v slabinach, za¢ervenanie a/alebo teplo
na dotyk, necitlivost, chvenie alebo bolest koncatiny pri chédzi,
podliatiny v mieste vpichu, iné nezvycajné priznaky.

Kompletny ndvod na pouZitie, vysvetlenie symbolov uvedenych na informacnej
karte pacienta a sthrn parametrov bezpe¢nosti a klinického vykonu (SSCP)
najdete na stranke: https://www.terumomedical-labeling.com.
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Angio-Seal je ochrannd zndmka spolo¢nosti Terumo Medical Corporation.
Nie vsetky produkty st dostupné na predaj vo vietkych krajinach. Tieto
informéacie sa poskytujd len pre trhy, na ktorych sd tieto produkty schvalené
alebo povolené. VSetky produkty nie st schvalené Uradom pre kontrolu
potravin a lieciv (FDA) v USA. Dal3ie informécie vam poskytne miestny

obchodny zastupca spolo¢nosti Terumo.
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Vas lekar sa rozhodol pouzit pomdcku Angio-Seal™

Vascular Closure Device. Tato prirucka vam poskytne

ITM

dalsie informacie o pomocke Angio-Sea
niekolko pokynov potrebnych pre vas navrat domov.

Po dobu 90 dni noste so sebou svoju
informacnu kartu pacienta. Pocas

tejto doby sa komponenty pomocky
Angio-Sea

lTM

uplne absorbuju.

Implantované komponenty pomocky
su bezpecné na pouzivanie v prostredi
MRI. Pomocka nie je vyrobena s pouzi-
tim prirodného kaucukového latexu.

AKO FUNGUJE POMOCKA ANGIO-SEAL™?

Pomdcka Angio-Seal™ je vyrobend z troch
vstrebatelnych komponentov: malého ukotvenia,
kolagénu a stehu. Zavadzaci systém umoznuje lekarovi
zaviest ukotvenie do artérie cez otvor vytvoreny
pocas zakroku. Ukotvenie sa vedie o stenu artérie,
zatial ¢o steh umoZnuje kolagénu zhutnit sa tak, aby sa
vytvorilo bezpecné utesnenie nad vstupnym bodom. Na
miesto vpichu sa potom aplikuje sterilné krytie. Vsetky
implantovatelné komponenty sa vstrebt do 90 dn(*.

1 Tellez et al. In vivo intravascular ultrasound analysis of the absorption rate
of the Angio-Seal vascular closure device in the porcine femoral artery.
Eurolntervention. 2010 Jan;5(6):731-6.

anajdete v nej

AKO SA MAM STARAT 0 MIESTO VPICHU,
KED SA VRATIM DOMOV?

Tieto pokyny navrhuje spolo¢nost Terumo pre starostlivost
o miesto vpichu po zdkroku a suvisiace ¢innosti%

Tieto materialy nenahradzaju rady vasho
lekara. V pripade akychkolvek otdzok alebo obav
tykajucich sa zdravotnickych postupov, pomécok a/alebo
vasho zdravia sa obratte na svojho lekara. Po prepusten(
znemocnice by ste mali upravit svoje aktivity.

Miesto vpichu podrzte pri kaslan(, kychani

alebo naméhant.

MbZete sa sprchovat, ale neklpte sa, nepouzivajte
hordcu vanu ani nepldvajte, az kym sa miesto vpichu
na pokozke nezahoj{®.

Po dobu 48 - 72 hodin by ste sa nemali namahat ani
zdvihat nic tazsie ako 4,5 kg?.

V def svojho prepustenia neriadte vozidlo®

Starajte sa o ranu podla pokynov.

Je normalne citit mald hrudku priblizne velkosti hrasku
a/alebo pocitovat miernu bolest v oblasti slabin®.
Neprijemny pocit je pocas procesu hojenia po
intravaskuldrnych zakrokoch bezny?.

Po 24 hodindch odstrarite krytie. Miesto opatrne
umyte jemnym mydlom a vodou. Oblast vysuste

a prikryte ju prilnavym krytim. Ak sa krytie znecist{
alebo navlhne, vymente ho. Kazdy den prekryte
oblast novym krytim, az kym sa koza nezahoj®.

2 Hamel et al. Femoral artery closure after cardiac catheterization. Critical
Care Nurse Vol 29, No. 1, Feb. 2009.



Cese pojavi kateri koli od naslednjih simptomov, se nemudoma
obrnite na svojega zdravnika na Stevilki, navedeni na kartoncku
zinformacijami za bolnika:

* Vrocina, izpuscaj, krvavitev, izcedek iz rane, trajna
obéutljivost ali oteklina v dimljah, rde¢ina in/ali toplota na
dotik, otrplost, mravljinc¢enje ali bolecina v okoncini pri hoji,
modrice na mestu vboda, drugi nenavadni simptomi.

Celotna navodila za uporabo, razlago simbolov na kartoncku z informacijami
za bolnika ter povzetek o varnosti in klini¢ni u¢inkovitosti (SSCP) najdete na:
https://www.terumomedical-labeling.com.
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Angio-Seal je blagovna znamka druzbe Terumo Medical Corporation. Vsi
izdelki niso na voljo za prodajo v vseh drzavah. Te informacije so zagotovljene
samo za trge, na katerih so ti proizvodi odobreni ali potrjeni. V ZDA noben od
izdelkov ni potrjen ali odobren s strani Zvezne uprave za hrano in zdravila. Za
vet informacij se obrnite na lokalnega prodajnega zastopnika druzbe Terumo.
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Vas zdravnik se je odlo€il za uporabo sistema za
zapiranje zil Angio-Seal™ Vascular Closure Device.
V tem vodniku boste nasli dodatne informacije o

izdelku Angio-Seal™ in nekaj smernic ob vrnitvi domov.

 Kartonéek z informacijami o bolniku
imejte pri sebi 90 dni. V tem casu se
sestavni deli medicinskega pripomocka
Angio-Seal™ Device v celoti resorbirajo.

* Vsajeni sestavni deli medicinskega
pripomocka so varni za MRS. Medicinski
pripomocek niizdelan iz lateksa iz
naravnega kavcuka.

KAKO DELUJE MEDICINSKI PRIPOMOCEK
ANGIO-SEAL™?

Pripomocek Angio-Sea

™

Device je sestavljeniz treh
resorbilnih delov: majhnega sidra, kolagena in kirurske
niti. Sistem za dovajanje omogoca zdravniku, da vodi

sidro v arterijo skozi luknjo, ki je nastala med posegom.
Sidro se pritisne ob steno arterije, medtem ko kirurska nit
omogoca, da se kolagen stisne in ustvari zanesljivo tesnilo
nad vstopnim mestom. Na mesto nato nanesite sterilno
oblogo. Vsivsadni sestavni deli se resorbirajo v 90 dneh®.

1 Tellez et al. In vivo intravascular ultrasound analysis of the absorption rate
of the Angio-Seal vascular closure device in the porcine femoral artery.
Eurolntervention. 2010 Jan;5(6):731-6.

KAKO NAJ NEGUJEM MESTO VBODA,
KO SE VRNEM DOMOV?

V nadaljevanju so navedene smernice, ki jih je predlagala
druzba Terumo za nego na mestu vboda po posegu
in dejavnosti®

To gradivo ni namenjeno kot nadomestilo
zdravnikovega nasveta. O kakrsnih koli vprasanjih ali
pomislekih v zvezi z medicinskimi postopki, pripomocki
in/ali osebnim zdravjem se posvetujte s svojim
zdravnikom. Po odpustu iz bolniSnice morate prilagoditi
svoje dejavnosti.

Prikasljanju, kihanju ali naprezanju podprite

mesto vboda.

Lahko se tuSirate, vendar se ne kopajte, ne
uporabljajte vroce kopeli in ne plavajte, dokler se
koZa na tem mestu ne zaceli®.

0Od 48 do 72 ur ne smete nositi bremen ali dvigovati

stvari, tezjih od 4,5 kg2
Na dan odpusta se izogibajte voznji vozil?.

Rano negujte po navodilih.

Normalno je, da v dimljah zacutite majhno bulico
velikosti graha in/ali opazite rahlo ob&utljivost.

Po intravaskularnih posegih je proces celjenja
obicajno neprijeten?

Po 24 urah odstranite oblogo. Mesto neZno ocistite z
blagim milom in vodo. Mesto posusite in ga prekrijte
z lepilnim povojem. Ce je povoj umazan ali moker,

ga zamenjajte. Mesto vsak dan prekrijte z novim
povojem, dokler se koza ne zaceli®.

2 Hamel et al. Femoral artery closure after cardiac catheterization. Critical
Care Nurse Vol 29, No. 1, Feb. 2009.



Ako dozivite bilo koji od sledecih simptoma, odmah se
obratite svom lekaru na broj naveden na vasoj Kartici sa
informacijama za pacijenta:

* Groznica, osip, krvarenje, drenaza rane, trajna osetljivost ili
oticanje prepone, crvenilo i/ili toplina na dodir, utrnulost,
trnjenje ili bol u ekstremitetu u toku hodanja, modrica na
mestu punkcije, drugi neobic¢ni simptomi.

Zakompletno Uputstvo za upotrebu i objasnjenje simbola navedenih na
vasoj Kartici sa informacijama za pacijenta i Rezime bezbednosti i klinickih
performansi (SSCP), pogledajte: https://www.terumomedical-labeling.com.
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Angio-Seal je zasticeni Zig kompanije Terumo Medical Corporation. Ne prodaju
se svi proizvodi u svim zemljama. Ove informacije se daju samo za trzista na
kojima su ovi proizvodi odobreni ili potvrdeni. Nemaju svi proizvodi odobrenje
Administracije za hranu i lekove (FDA) SAD. Obratite se svom lokalnom
predstavniku prodaje kompanije Terumo za vise informacija.
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ITM

Vas lekar je odlucio da koristi Angio-Seal™ Vascular
Closure Device. Ovaj vodic ¢e vam pruziti vise
informacija o sredstvu Angio-Seal™ i uputice vas

u to kako treba da se ponasate kada se vratite kuci.

Nosite sa sobom Karticu za implantat
za pacijenta 90 dana. Tada ce

komponente Angio-Sea
biti potpuno resorbovane.

ITM

sredstva

Implantirane komponente sredstva
su bezbedne za MR snimanje.
Sredstvo nije izradeno od priordnog
gumenog lateksa.

KAKO FUNKCIONISE SREDSTVO ANGIO-SEAL™?

Sredstvo Angio-Seal™ je napravljeno od triresorptivne
komponente: malog sidra, kolagena i hirurskog konca.
Sistem za dovod lekaru omogucuje da uvede sidro u arteriju
kroz otvor napravljen u toku procedure. Sidro se privlaci zid
arterije dok hirurski konac omogucava da se kolagen skupi

i stvori bezbedno zatvaranje preko tacke ulaska. Zatim

se mesto prekriva sterilnim zavojem. Sve implantabilne
komponente se resorbuju u roku od 90 dana®.

1 Tellez et al. In vivo intravascular ultrasound analysis of the absorption rate
of the Angio-Seal vascular closure device in the porcine femoral artery.
Eurolntervention. 2010 Jan;5(6):731-6.

KAKO TREBA DA TRETIRAM MESTO KADA
SE VRATIM KUCI?

U nastavku su date smernice koje predlaze kompanija
Terumo za negu mesta i aktivnosti nakon procedure?.
Nije predvideno da ovaj materijal zameni
savete lekara. Obratite se svom lekaru povodom svih
pitanja ili nedoumica koje imate u vezi sa medicinskim
procedurama, sredstvima i/ili svojim zdravljem.
Kada vas otpuste iz bolnice, trebalo bi da promenite
svoje aktivnosti.

Pridrzite mesto punkcije kada kasljete, kijate ili kada
se naprezete.

MozZete da se tuSirate, aline i da se kupate u kadi,

da koristite dzakuzi ili plivate dok mesto na koZi

na zaraste?.

U periodu od 48-72 sata trebalo bida se

uzdrZzavate od naprezanja ili podizanja bilo ¢ega Sto
jeteze od 4,5 kg

Izbegavajte da vozite na dan otpustanja iz bolnice?.

Negujte ranu u skladu sa dobijenim uputstvima.

Normalno je da osecate ¢vori¢, otprilike veli¢ine zrna
graska i/ili da vam prepona bude malo osetljiva.
Nelagodnost je uobicajena u procesu zarastanja,
nakon intravaskularnih procedura®.

Skinite zavoj nakon 24 sata. NeZno ocistite mesto
blagim sapunom i vodom. OsuSite povrsinu i pokrijte
je lepljivim zavojem. Promenite zavoj ako se zaprlja
ili pokvasi. Svakog dana prekrijte povrsinu novim
zavojem dok rana ne zaraste?

2 Hamel et al. Femoral artery closure after cardiac catheterization. Critical
Care Nurse Vol 29, No. 1, Feb. 2009.



Om du far nagot av féljande symtom ska du omedelbart
kontakta din ldkare pa det nummer som anges pa

patientinformationskortet:

» Feber, utslag, blodning, sardranering, ihallande 6mhet
eller svullnad i ljumsken, rodnad och/eller vdrme
vid beréring, domningar, stickningar eller smarta i
extremiteterna vid gang, blamarken vid punktionsstallet,

andra ovanliga symptom.

En fullstandig bruksanvisning samt férklaring av symbolerna pa
patientinformationskortet och sammanfattningen av kliniska prestanda
(SSCP) finns pa https://www.terumomedical-labeling.com.
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Din lakare har beslutat att anvanda Angio-Seal™
Vascular Closure Device. Den hir guiden ger dig mer
information om Angio-Seal™ och nagra riktlinjer att

folja vid hemkomst.

 Ha ditt patientinformationskort med
dig i 90 dagar. Vid den tiden kommer
Angio-Seal™-enhetens komponenter
att helt ha absorberats.

* De implanterade komponenterna hos
enheten ar MRT-s&kra. Enheten ar inte
tillverkad av naturgummilatex.

HUR FUNGERAR ANGIO-SEAL™-ENHETEN?

Angio-Seal™-enheten bestar av tre resorberbara
komponenter: ett litet ankare, kollagen och en sutur.
Ett inforingssystem gor att [akaren kan fora in ankaren
iartaren genom halet som skapats under ingreppet.
Ankaret dras mot artarens vagg medan suturen gor att
kollagenet kan bli kompakt for att en saker forsegling
ska skapas over ingangspunkten. Darefter appliceras
ett sterilt forband pa omradet. Alla implanterbara
komponenter resorberas inom 90 dagar!.

yarll o
e

&

1 Tellez et al. In vivo intravascular ultrasound analysis of the absorption rate
of the Angio-Seal vascular closure device in the porcine femoral artery.
Eurolntervention. 2010 Jan;5(6):731-6.

HUR SKA JAG VARDA OMRADET NAR
JAGVAL AR HEMMA?

Foljande riktlinjer foreslas av Terumo for vard av
omradet efter utford procedur och aktiviteter?

Detta material ar inte avsett att ersatta
lakarens rekommendationer. Radfraga din lakare
om du har fragor eller funderingar kring medicinska
procedurer, enheter och/eller din personliga halsa.
Nar du har skrivits ut fran sjukhuset ska du anpassa
dina vardagliga aktiviteter.

Stod punktionsstallet nar du hostar, nyser eller
anstranger dig.

Du far duscha, men inte ta ett bad eller simma
forran hudomradet har lakt2

Under 48-72 timmar bor du avsta fran att belasta
kroppen eller lyfta nagot tyngre an 4,5 kg?.
Undvik att kora bil samma dag som du skrivs ut?

Varda saret enligt anvisningarna.

Det ar normalt att kanna en liten kndl, ungefar lika stor
som en arta, och/eller [att 6mhet i ljumskomradet?.
Obehag ar vanligt under lakningsprocessen efter
intravaskuldra ingrepp?.

Avlagsna forbandet efter 24 timmar. Rengor forsiktigt
omradet med mild tval och vatten. Torka omradet och
tack det med ett sjalvhaftande bandage. Byt bandaget
om det blir smutsigt eller vatt. Tack omradet dagligen
med ett nytt bandage tills huden har lakt?

2 Hamel et al. Femoral artery closure after cardiac catheterization. Critical
Care Nurse Vol 29, No. 1, Feb. 2009.



Asagidaki belirtilerden herhangi birini yasarsaniz, litfen
Hasta Bilgi Kartinizda listelenen numaradan derhal
doktorunuzlailetisime gegin:

» Ates, dokiintl, kanama, yarada akinti, kasikta siirekli
hassasiyet veya sisme, kizariklik ve/veya dokunuldugunda
stcaklik hissi, ylirime sirasinda bas dénmesi, kol ve
bacaklarda uyusma, karincalanma veya agri, ponksiyon
bélgesinde morarma ve diger olagan dist semptomlar.

Kullanim Talimatlarinin tamami, Hasta Bilgi Kartinizda saglanan sembollerin
actklamast ve Giivenlilik ve Klinik Performans Ozeti (SSCP) icin bkz.:
https://www.terumomedical-labeling.com.

Terumo Deutschland GmbH
Switzerland
+41564191010

“TERUMO

INTERVENTIONAL
SYSTEMS

Terumo Europe Espafia SL
+34902101298

Terumo France S.A.S.
+33 08009050 42

Terumo Corporation
+81 333748111

Terumo Europe N.V. Terumo ItaliaS.r.l.
+3216381211 +3906 94 802800

Terumo Terumo Russia LLC
Interventional Systems EMEA +7 495988 4740

+33147160930
Terumo Sweden AB
EMEA Sales Offices +46 3174 85 880

Terumo Middle East FZE

Terumo Europe N.V.
+971 4292 0200

Africa Business Division
+3216381308
Terumo UK Ltd

Terumo Europe N.V. +441276 480440

Benelux Sales Division > .
Belgium: Terumo BCT Tibbi Cihazlar Dagitim
0800 14468 ve Hizmetleri A.S.

The Netherlands: +90 216 6459200
08000231938 Terumo Poland Sp. z 0.0.

Terumo Europe N.V. +48221201600

Emerging Market Division

13216381211 Manufacturer:

Terumo Medical Corporation

Terumo Deutschland GmbH 265 Davidson Avenue, Suite 320

+496196 80230

Terumo Deutschland GmbH
Osterreich

+43 2236 378020

www.terumo-europe.com

Somerset, NJ 08873 USA

® Registered Trademark
Published by Terumo Europe NV

C€o050

Angio-Seal, Terumo Medical Corporation'in ticari markasidur. Uriinlerin hepsi
her iilkede satisa sunulmamaktadir. Bu bilgiler yalnizca bu iiriinlerin onaylandigt
veya izin verildigi pazarlar icin verilmistir. ABD'de Gida ve llag Dairesi'nden tiim
trtinler izin almamts veya bu kurum tarafindan onaylanmamistir. Daha fazla bilgi
icin litfen yerel Terumo satis temsilcinizle iletisime gecin.

1S700GB0623ITII - ASINO016

AKTIF

Angio-Seal

Vascular Closure Device

VASKULER
KAPATICI

ICIN HASTA
KILAVUZU

“TERUMO

INTERVENTIONAL
SYSTEMS



IYM

Doktorunuz Angio-Sea
kullanmaya karar verdi. Bu kilavuz, Angio-Seal™

hakkinda daha fazla bilgi edinmenizi saglayacak ve

eve doniisiiniiz icin bazi yonergeler sunacaktir.

Liitfen Hasta Bilgi Kartiniz1 90 giin
boyunca yaninizda tastyn. Angio-Seal™
Cihazi bilesenleribu siire icinde tamamen
absorbe edilir.

implante edilen cihaz bilesenleri
MRG icin tehlike olusturmaz. Uriin
dogal kauguk lateks kullanilarak
tretilmemistir.

ANGIO-SEAL™ CIHAZI NASIL CALISIR?

Angio-Seal™ Cihazt ¢ emilebilir bilesenden olusur:
kiiclk ankraj, kolajen ve sitdr. Bir iletim sistemi,
hekimin ankraji prosedir sirasinda olusturulan delikten
artere yonlendirmesine olanak tanir. Ankraj arter
duvarina karst ¢ekilirken siitir, kolajenin giris noktast
tizerinde giivenli bir sizdirmazlik olusturmak icin
kompakt bir yaptda olmasint saglar. Ardindan bélgeye
steril bir pansuman uygulanir. implante edilebilir tiim
bilesenler 90 giin icinde yeniden emilir'.

1 Tellez et al. In vivo intravascular ultrasound analysis of the absorption rate
of the Angio-Seal vascular closure device in the porcine femoral artery.
Eurolntervention. 2010 Jan;5(6):731-6.

Vaskiiler Kapatma Cihazini

EVE DONDUGUMDE BOLGEYE NASIL BiR
BAKIM UYGULAMALIYIM?

Asagidakiler, Terumo tarafindan prosediir sonrast bolge
bakimuve faaliyetler icin 6nerilen yonergelerdir?.

Bu bilgilerin doktorunuzun tavsiyesinin yerini
almast amaclanmamaktadir. Tibbi prosedirler, cihazlar
ve/veya kisisel sagliginizla ilgili herhangi bir sorunuz
veya endiseniz varsa liitfen doktorunuzla goristn.
Hastaneden taburcu olduktan sonra faaliyetlerinizde
degisiklikler yapmalisiniz.

Oksiirme, hapsirma veya zorlanma sirasinda
ponksiyon bolgesini destekleyin.

Dus alabilirsiniz, ancak cilt bolgesi iyilesene kadar
banyo yapmayin, sicak su dolu kiivete girmeyin
veya ylizmeyin?.

48-72 saat boyunca 4,5 kg'\n? lizerindeki ylkleri
zorlamaktan veya kaldirmaktan kaginmalisiniz.
Taburcu oldugunuz giin araba kullanmayn?.

Yaraya belirtilen sekilde bakim yapn.

Bezelye biiyiikligtinde kiiclk bir yumru hissetmek
ve/veya kasik bélgesinde hafif hassasiyet fark
etmek normaldir?

intravaskiiler prosediirlerden sonraki iyilesme
sirecinde rahatsizlik duymak yaygindir2.

24 saat sonra pansumant ¢tkarin. Alant yumusak
sabun ve suyla nazikce temizleyin. Alant kurutun ve
yapiskan bandajla kapatin. Kirlenmis veya islanmissa
bandaji degistirin. Cildiniz iyilesene kadar bolgeyi
glinliik olarak yeni bir bandajla kapatin?.

2 Hamel et al. Femoral artery closure after cardiac catheterization. Critical
Care Nurse Vol 29, No. 1, Feb. 2009.



AKLLO Y BAC BUHUKAW AKiCb i3 HABEA@HUNX HUXKYEe CUMMTOMIB,
HeranHo 3aTenedoHyliTe CBOEMY Nlikapto 3@ HOMEPOM,
yKasaHWM y BaLlii iHpopmaLiiHil KapTui naLieHTa:

* JINXOMAaHKa, BUCUM, KpOBOTeYa, BUAINIEHHS 3 paHu,
NOCTifiHa YYTNINBICTb ab0 HAabPSAK Yy Naxy, NOYEepPBOHIHHSA
Ta/abo MicLeBe NigBULLIEHHA TeMnepaTypu LIKipW,
OHiIMiHHS, MOKONIOBaHHSA ab0 6inb y KiHUiBKax Mnig yac
X0Ab6U, CUHLI B MicLi NYHKUT, iHLWi HE3BUYHI CUMNTOMMW.

MoBHI iIHCTPYKL,i i3 3aCTOCYBaHHS, MOSACHEHHS CUMBOIB B iIHPpOpMaLiiiHil
KapTui nauieHTa Ta ornsaj 6e3neku Ta KNiHiuHUxX xapaktepuctuk (SSCP)
AVB. Ha https://www.terumomedical-labeling.com.
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Angio-Seal € Toprosoto Mapkoto Terumo Medical Corporation. lesiki npogykTi
HeA0CTYMHi A5 NPoAaXxy B NeBHUX KpaiHax. List iHpopMmalLlis CToCyeTbea anLie KpaiH,
/A€ Ui NPOAYKTY CXBaseHi A0 BUKOPVCTaHHS abo f03BoNeHi Ans Npogay. Yci npoaykTn
He 6ynu cxBaneHi 0 BUKOPUCTaHHSA abo 403B0O/EHI AN15 Npoaaxy B CLLA YnpasniHHAM
3 KOHTPO/I10 3@ AKICTIO XapyoBUX NPOAYKTIB | MeAnKaMeHTiB. 3BEPHITLCA 40 MiCLLEeBOro
TOProBoro NpeAcTaBHWKa KoMMaHii Terumo 3a 6ibLU 40KNaAHO iHpopMaLi€to.
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BaLu nikap NpUinHAB piLLEHHS NPO BUKOPUCTaHHSA
BUpo6Y Angio-Seal™ Vascular Closure Device. Y LA nucTiBLi
BU 3HavigeTe iHdpopmaLiito npo BUpi6 Angio-Seal™ i npo
pornsg 3a micuem NyHKLi nic/is noBepHeHHs 40A0MY.

MpoTtarom HacTtynHmMx 90 AHIB HOCITb 3
06010 KapTKy 3 iHdopMaLiieto Npo nawi-
€HTa. 3a Lieli Yac KOMMOHEHTN MPUCTPOIO
Angio-Seal™ 3acBoIOIOTLCA OPraHisMoM.

IMNNaHTOBaHi KOMMNOHEHTU NPUCTPOIO
cymicHi 3 MPT. Llei npucTpiii He MiCTUTb
NPUPOAHOIo ryMOBOrO IaTeKcy.

AK MPALLKOE MPUCTPIA ANGIO-SEAL™?

MpucTpiri Angio-Seal™ cknafaeTbes 3 TPbOX KOMMOHEHTIB, LU0
PO3CMOKTYHOTbCS: HEBEIMKOrO AKOPS, KONareHy Ta LWOBHOI
HUTKW. 3a J0OMOroK0 CUCTEMU JOCTaBKM Nikap BBOANUTbL AKip
B apTepito Yepes OTBip, CTBOPEHUIA Nij Yac npoLeaypu. Akip
NPUTUCKAETLCA A0 BHYTPILLHbLOT CTIHKW apTepii, a NpueAHaHNI
[0 HbOr0 3a A0MOMOIOHO LLOBHOT HATKW KONareH — A0
30BHILLHbBOI CTIHKW apTepii. MicLe 0TBOPY 3aTUCKAETLCA MK
LMW IBOMa KOMMOHEHTaMW, y pe3y/bTaTi Yoro oTBip HagiliHo
3aKpmBaETbCs. [icnsa Lpboro Ha MicLie NyHKLiT HaknagarTb
CTepubHY NOB'A3KY. YCi KOMMOHEHTMW, LLIO IMMIAHTYOTLCS,

po3cmokTytoThes npoTsirom 90 gHis.

L Tellez et al. In vivo intravascular ultrasound analysis of the absorption rate
of the Angio-Seal vascular closure device in the porcine femoral artery.
Eurolntervention. 2010 Jan;5(6):731-6.

AK AOTNAAATI 3A MICLLEM MYHKUIT
NICNS NOBEPHEHHSA 40A0MY?

KomnaHis Terumo NponoHye HacTyrnHi pekoMeHauii LWoA0

JLOrNs4y 3a MicLleM MyHKL,i Nicns nepeHeceHoi npoLesypu?.
Lli nopaan He 3amiHIOHOTE MPUNWCIB BaLLOro

Nlikapsi. AKLLO y BaC € 3aMUTaHHSA UM 3aHENOKOEHHS LLIOA0

MeANYHUX NpoLieayp, MeanYHNX BUPO6IB i/abo BaLLoro

3/l0POB'sA, 3BEPHITLCS 4,0 CBOro Nikaps. [icns BURNncKn

3 likapHi BaM NOTPi6HO byae AOTPUMYBaATUCA MEBHUX

0bMeXeHb.

MNigTprMyiTe MicLie NyHKLT Nig Yac KaLwk, YXaHHSA abo
Hanpy>XeHHs.

Bu MoxeTe npninmaTi AyLu, ane BaMm 3a60pOHAETLCSA
npUIMaTK BaHHy abo naaBaTu, aXK MOKW LLIKipa B MicLi
npoBeAeHHs NpoLieAypy MOBHICTIO He 3aroiTbCs2.
MpoTarom 48-72 rofuH He MOXHa Hanpy>yBaTUCb abo
nigHiMaTn 6yab-LL0 Barot noHag 4,5 kr.2.

Y fieHb BUMNCKN He MOXHa CifaTu 3a KepMOo?.
JlornspainTe 3a paHo 3rijHO 3 OTPMMaHUMU BKa3iBKaMU.

Y NaxoBili 30Hi MOXe YyTBOPUTUCA HeBeNKe (PO3MIpOM i3
rOPOLUWHY) yLiNIbHEHHS Ta/abo Bifg4yBaTUCA HE3HaYHa
60ntouicTb. Lle HopManbHO?.

Jnckom$opT € 3BMYAMHNM SBMLLEM B MPOLLECi 3arOEHHS
Nicnsa BHYTPILLHBbOCYANHHMX NpoLeayp?.

Yepes 24 rognHu 3HiMIiTb NoB'a3ky. ObepexxHo nomMuinTe
MicLie NyHKLT M'AKMM MUIOM | BOAOK. BucyLwiTh Moro Ta
HaKNagiTe nerikonaactTnp. 3amiHtorite nerkonnacTup,
AKLLO BiH 3a6pyAHNBCA abo HAMOK. 3aKpuBariTe MicLe
NYHKLT LLIOAHA HOBUM NAACTUPEM, MOKM LUKipa He
3aroiTbcs’.

2 Hamel et al. Femoral artery closure after cardiac catheterization. Critical
Care Nurse Vol 29, No. 1, Feb. 2009.
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